A 4

EL DORADO HILLS

May 31, 2024

Joe Harn

El Dorado County
Auditor/Controller Department
360 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

RE: Funds needed from Index Code# 80310317; $200,218.63
Dear Joe Harn,

Please release funds from index code # 80310317, in the amount of $200,218.63, for capital
project expenditures through May 31, 2024. The request includes reimbursements related to
Saratoga Village Park, Bike Parks, Utility Corridor Trail, Bass Lake Regional Park and the 2%
Project Administration Fee for October, 2023 - March, 2024 as approved by the El Dorado Hills
Community Services District Board of Directors in the Park Impact Fee Capital Projects budget,
Nexus Study dated August 21, 2017, and Master Plan dated August 2021.

Administration 2% Fee October 2023 — December 2023
Administration 2% Fee January 2024 — March 2024 12,503.68
Saratoga Village Park 33,924.08

$ 11,737.19

$

$
Bike Parks $ 64,377.81

$

$

$

Utility Corridor Trail 12,137.58
Bass Lake Regional Park 65,538.29
Total Reimbursement Request 200,218.63

To assist you in locating and reviewing the pertinent documents associated with the District
Board’s findings and approvals for the aforementioned capital projects the following is provided
to you:

FY 23/24 Budget, which includes the capital projects. Found on the District’'s website here:

FY23/24 Budget

Page 71-85 of budget and pages 294-308 of the June 2023 Board Meeting packet, cover the
District’s Capital projects.

FY 23/24 Budget Approval — Signed Minutes from June 2023 Board of Directors Meeting. Minutes
may be found on the District’'s website here:

Board Meeting Minutes - June 2023

The District Board of Directors has approved a Nexus Update on January 11, 2018, see here
Board Meeting Agenda Packet - January 11, 2018 and signed Minutes here Board Meeting
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Minutes - January 11, 2018 . This update has also been submitted and approved by the El
Dorado County Board of Supervisors on July 17, 2018 through Resolution 135-2018.

El Dorado Hills Community Services District Master Plan, found here

2021 Parks & Recreation Master Plan and approved in August 2021, see here

Board Meeting Agenda Packet - August 12, 2021 and here

Board Meeting Minutes - August 12, 2021

This 2021 Master Plan update is the first 5-year check-in since the 2016 Master Plan was adopted.
The update process began in September 2020, with a suite of engagement opportunities that
invited community members to participate in the process at their convenience and in a manner
most comfortable to them. Since the Master Plan process occurred during State social distancing
orders related to the COVID-19 Pandemic, the planning process used digital forms of input.

Focus groups: Three focus groups engaged 32 participants who represented various
interest groups such as the local sports leagues, the senior center and senior community,
other agencies, trail users, disc golfers, mountain bikers, and the school districts. Focus
groups were conducted online using the Zoom platform, including a digital whiteboard to
record participant feedback.

Stakeholder interviews: MIG’s project manager conducted eight one-on-one interviews
with the members of the Board of Directors and community leaders to get their
perspectives on community needs and priorities.

Interactive online map-based survey: The maptionnaire survey platform was used
during the 2016 Master Plan process and captured an excellent response. To reach out
to the broad El Dorado Hills community, a survey was implemented to validate whether
2016 goals, directions, and priorities were still on track and to identify new and emerging
needs. The survey ran from October 16 to December 8, 2020, publicized by the

District through a variety of channels. A total of 2,209 people responded.

In the last decade, El Dorado Hills has seen 8% population growth, higher than is seen in many
communities around the region. Growth is expected to continue, with the District’'s population
growing to nearly 63,000 residents in 2036, based on Sacramento Area Council of Governments
(SACOG) growth projections. This is a 34% increase from the current population of 46,593. The
sheer number of additional residents underscores the need to ensure the District’'s parks and
facilities adequately serve more people and sustain the expected level of service and experience
the community appreciates. In addition to more people moving to El Dorado Hills, the age profile
is shifting.

(see excerpts below)

The District’'s Board of Directors established a guiding strategic framework for the District as a
service provider, which includes a vision, mission, core values, goals, and strategies. This
framework was affirmed by the District’'s 2014 Strategic Planning efforts. It was modified in 2015-
16 based on the Board’s emphasis on sustainability, trends, and the community’s interest to
include an additional goal related to sustainability. More recently, it was updated based on
community input from the 2021 Master Plan process.
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The 2021 Plan Update process found that the vision and goals are still aligned with community
needs and interests. Community input guided refinements to the goals, which included splitting
up facility development/maintenance and programming into two separate goals and further
focusing on communication and collaboration with residents and stakeholders.

The public engagement effort for the Master Plan evaluated whether the vision and goals were
still reflective of residents’ preferred direction for EI Dorado Hills as outlined in 2016 and
responsive enough to accommodate emerging trends and issues. The engagement process
reconfirmed that trails and open space are defining characteristics of the District and highly valued
by the community. The 2016 review of relevant best practices, existing conditions, and the
regulatory landscape are carried forward. Staff have embraced the recommendations in later
chapters and have used them as a guide for investment and funding opportunities, making sure
that staff reports prepared for the Board of Directors identify the recommendations that support
the action. Collectively, this validates the Master Plan vision and continues to reflect the desired
future for the El Dorado Hills park and recreation system; that the goals remain relevant to the
community.

A.6  Apply the design guidelines contained in Appendix F when developing new
parks, reviewing private park proposals, and reinvesting in existing parks.

e Neighborhood parks should at minimum have a playground designed for all
abilities, picnic shelter, and an internal pathway system with pedestrian amenities
such as benches and pedestrian scaled lighting.

o Village parks should have all the amenities of a neighborhood park plus at least
two additional compatible recreation facilities (see the design guidelines). i.e.,
restrooms, sports courts, and multi-purpose sport fields.

o Community parks should include sports fields and other facilities designed to
serve a community-wide audience.

o Consider renewable energy in park design such as solar generated and central-
controlled irrigation systems to reduce future operating costs.

e Provide El Dorado County with the adopted design guidelines for development
projects within the District’'s SOl to ensure cohesive

e designs in new subdivisions.

Table | I: Annual Park and Facility Maintenance Costs per Acre

—

Meighborhood Parks $12,250/acre

Village Parks 514,750/ acre

Community Parks 51?1500facre

Open Space $6,600/acre (improved) & $3,000/acre (unimproved)
Scheduled Qutlying Sports Fields $19,750/field

Community Buildings $26/square foot
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Table 9: Recommended Improvements: Existing Parks and Facilities

Enhanced Facilities
Project Type and Amenities
B
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PLANMNED NEW PARKS
Neighborhood Parks
Eastridge @ Valley 220
View (NP) X X $949,000
Subtotal 220 5049,000
Village Parks
Bass Lake Hills Park 9.70 " X X $9,215,000
Si Ridge Sports 12.00
\Enna RIZES 2RO X X 410,560,000
Park
Bell Ranch Park (1 of 554 Develop in
2) accordance with
Village Park
X X $4,875,200 design
guidelines. Land
is anticipated to
be dedicated.
Bell Ranch Park (2 of 4.48 Develop in
2) accordance with
Village Park
X X 53,942,400 design
guidelines. Land
is anticipated to
be dedicated.
Subtotal 21.70 528,592,600

Enhanced Facilities
Project Type and Amenities

Current Acres
Proposed Acres
Development
Reinvestment

Total Planning
Level Capital
Cost

Planning and Design

Landscape Renovation and
Major Maintenance and

[Sustainability Enhancements

Park Amenity Enhancements
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Meighborhood Parks

Saratoga Estates - 1.10

Lot F Park X X $487,000
Saratoga Estates - 1.90

Lot | Park . = $823,000
Subtotal 3.00 $1,310,000
Village Parks

Eastridge @ Valley 980 X X 48,624,000
View (VP) ' '
Saratoga Estates - 530

Lot M Park X il
Valley View North 13.00

Village Park X X $5,720,000
Marble Valley VP1 10.58 X X $9,310,400
Marble Valley VP2 1034 | X $1,472,600
Marble Valley VP5 6.03 X X $5,306,400
Marble Valley VP& 1.52 X X $1,051,440
Marble Valley VP12 4 55 X X $4,004,000
Ct.entral El Dorado 15.00 X X $13,200,000
Hills

Subtotal 163.64 $53,352,840
Community Parks

Community Park @ 51.36

Valley View SP X X X $47,917,520
Subtotal 81.36 $47,917,520

C.1 Protect open space to maintain the character of El Dorado Hills.

e Retain the goal of providing 40.5 acres of protected open space per 1,000 residents,
including District-owned, other agency-owned, and HOA-owned lands.

e Each proposed eligible development, as defined in El Dorado County's General Plan
Policy 2.2.3.1, must preserve 30% of acreage as open space.

e Locate private/HOA preserved open spaces in locations that contribute to contiguous
trails, outdoor recreation opportunities, and habitat wherever possible.

e Pursue a standard of 3.0 acres per 1,000 residents of District-owned and managed
open space.
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Within the District’'s Nexus Study, David Taussig & Associates (DTA) includes an AB 1600 Nexus
Test on page 10, Table 3, as depicted below:

TABLE 3
EL DoRrADO HiLLs COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Public Park and Recreational Facilities
AB 1600 Nexus Test

Identify Purpose of Fee Park and Recreational Facilities.

The design. acquisition, installation, and construction of public park and

Identify Use of Fee recreational facilities.

Demonstrate how there is a | New development will generate additional residents who will increase the

reasonable relationship demand for active and passive park and recreational facilities within the District.
between the need for the Land will have to be purchased and improved to meet this increased demand,
public facility, the use of thus a reasonable relationship exists between the need for park and open space
the fee, and the type of facilities and the impact of development. Fees collected from new development
development project on will be used exclusively for park, recreational. and open space facilities identified
which the fee is imposed here in Section IV.

Identified on page 13, Table 7, of the District’'s Nexus Study, are Cost Assumptions for New Park
Development and related administration.

Park Impact Fee: The District provides parks and recreation services to nearly 45,000 residents.
As new population enters the community, the existing park and recreation infrastructure is further
impacted. To ensure that the level of service for current residents is not detrimentally impacted,
the County and District have agreed upon a development Park Impact Fee. The fee effecting the
reported FY2024 is:

Starting 06/09/23

Single Family Residential Unit $13,496
Multifamily Residential Unit 8,907
Age Restricted Unit 7,886
Mobile Home Park Unit Exempt
Accessory Dwelling Units Exempt
Single Family Unit-Serrano 7,215
Multifamily Unit-Serrano 4,761
Age Restricted Unit-Serrano 4,186

The District would like the requested funds wired to our account at Five Star Bank at your
earliest convenience. Wire instructions are as follows:

Five Star Bank
6810 Five Star Boulevard
Rocklin, CA 95677

Bank Account # 3508471
Routing # 121143037
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Should you have any questions in regards to this wire transfer please contact me at (916) 614-
3217. Thank you for your assistance.

ingerely,

AT

Teri L. Gotro
Director of Administration & Finance

1021 Harvard Way El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 (916) 933-6624 (916) 941-1627 fax W\;vw.edhcsd.org
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General Ledger

Detailed Trial Balance v,
User: caral 2% Admin Fee 2nd Quarter FY2023/2024 U
’ EL DORADO HILLS

Printed: 03/18/2024 - 2:26PM October - December 2023 -

Period: 04 to 06, 2024

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

018 Impact Fees

REVENUE

018-3

018-3-31-3200-3100 Property Tax Revenue 1,600,000.00

10/31/2023 GL 4 129 Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned : 0.00 170,519.00

11/30/2023 GL 5 111 Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned : 0.00 186,942.33

12/31/2023 GL 6 109 Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned : 0.00 229,398.00
018-3-31-3200-3100 Totals: Var: 490,918.67 1,600,000.00 -522,222.00 0.00 586,859.33 -1,109,081.33
018-3 REVENUE Totals: 1,600,000.00 -522,222.00 0.00 586,859.33 -1,109,081.33
REVENUE Totals: 1,600,000.00 -522,222.00 0.00 586,859.33 -1,109,081.33
018 Totals: 1,600,000.00 -522,222.00 0.00 586,859.33 -1,109,081.33
Report Totals: 1,600,000.00 -522,222.00 0.00 586,859.33 -1,109,081.33

2% Admin Fee 2nd Quarter FY23/24
$586,859.33 x 2% = $11,737.19
GL - Detailed Trial Balance (03/18/2024 - 2:26 PM) Page 1
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General Ledger

. . 0 i
Detailed Trial Balance 2% Admin Fee 3rd Quarter FY2023/2024
January - March 2024

User: sherrys EL DORADO HILLS

Printed: 05/31/2024 - 9:52AM COMMUNITY-SERVICES DISTRIC

Period: 07 to 09, 2024

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

018 Impact Fees

REVENUE

018-3

018-3-31-3200-3100 Property Tax Revenue 1,600,000.00

1/31/2024 GL 7 150 Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned : 0.00 117,099.00

2/29/2024  GL 8 129 Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned : 0.00 340,691.00

3/31/2024 GL 9 128 Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned : 0.00 167,394.00
018-3-31-3200-3100 Totals: Var: -134,265.33 1,600,000.00 -1,109,081.33 0.00 625,184.00 -1,734,265.33
018-3 REVENUE Totals: 1,600,000.00 -1,109,081.33 0.00 625,184.00 -1,734,265.33
REVENUE Totals: 1,600,000.00 -1,109,081.33 0.00 625,184.00 -1,734,265.33
018 Totals: 1,600,000.00 -1,109,081.33 0.00 625,184.00 -1,734,265.33
Report Totals: 1,600,000.00 -1,109,081.33 0.00 625,184.00 -1,734,265.33

2% Admin Fee, 3rd Quarter FY23/24
$625,184.00 x 2% = $12,503.68

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (05/31/2024 - 9:52 AM) Page 1
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Saratoga Village Park #961

Project Management Costs

DATE CKI/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
5/31/2024 Project Management January - May 2024 2,312.13
Correction from 1st Quarter -159.66
Total $ 2,152.47

Project Expenses

DATE CKI/INV EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1/11/2024 70128123 Innovative Construction Services, Inc. Construction Management $ 4,540.00
2/8/2024 70128219 Innovative Construction Services, Inc. Construction Management $ 2,255.00
3/7/2024 70128320 Innovative Construction Services, Inc. Construction Management $ 3,220.00
4/4/2024 70128448 Progressive Landscapes Inc. Install 9 Road Signs $ 6,460.00
4/4/2024 70128436 Innovative Construction Services, Inc. Saratoga Management through March 2024 $ 1,525.00
4/18/2024 US Bank Pmt Sierra Safety Company Signs, Posts, and Hardware for Wilson Blvd $ 78717
4/18/2024 US Bank Pmt Sierra Safety Company Rivets and Anchors for Signs $ 225.17
4/18/2024 70128486 FLS Inc. Steel Door Reprep, Lock with Deadbolt $ 5,787.13
4/18/2024 70128486 FLS Inc. Strikes & Installation - Wilson Blvd $ 3,752.14
5/16/2024 70128599 Benson Fence Co. A Corp. Iron Swing Gate and Installation $ 2,475.00
5/16/2024 70128611 Innovative Construction Services, Inc. Saratoga Management through April 2024 $ 745.00
Total $ 31,771.61
Saratoga Project Total $ 33,924.08
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General Ledger

Detailed Trial Balance .
Project Management W

User: sherrys
Printed: 05/31/2024 - 8:02AM January B May 2024 ELDORADO HI‘L'LS
Period: 07 to 11, 2024
Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
961 Saratoga Village Park
EXPENSE
961-9
961-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense 189.00
2/1/2024 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2024 8.90 0.00
2/15/2024 PR 8 44 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2024 16.14 0.00
2/29/2024 PR 8 102 Computer Checks Batch 00003.02.2024 18.56 0.00
3/14/2024 PR 9 26 Computer Checks Batch 00001.03.2024 17.81 0.00
3/28/2024 PR 9 76 Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2024 31.11 0.00
4/11/2024 PR 10 12 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2024 13.33 0.00
4/25/2024 PR 10 64 Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2024 29.64 0.00

961-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: -34.88 189.00 88.39 135.49 0.00 223.88
961-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits 260.00
2/29/2024 GL 8 125 Allocation of February 2024 cafeteria benefit 68.06 0.00
3/31/2024 GL 9 130 Allocation of March 2024 cafeteria benefit 68.06 0.00
3/31/2024 GL 9 133 Reverse JE# 130 Allocation of March 2024 cafeteria 0.00 68.06
3/31/2024 GL 9 134 Allocation of March 2024 cafeteria benefit 116.01 0.00
4/30/2024 GL 10 124 Allocation of April 2024 cafeteria benefit 102.83 0.00

961-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: -205.49 260.00 178.59 354.96 68.06 465.49
961-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement 185.00
2/1/2024 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2024 8.28 0.00
2/15/2024 PR 8 44 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2024 14.49 0.00
2/29/2024 PR 8 102 Computer Checks Batch 00003.02.2024 17.30 0.00
3/14/2024 PR 9 26 Computer Checks Batch 00001.03.2024 16.60 0.00
3/28/2024 PR 9 76 Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2024 29.00 0.00
4/11/2024 PR 10 12 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2024 12.42 0.00
4/25/2024 PR 10 64 Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2024 27.61 0.00

961-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: -23.01 185.00 82.31 125.70 0.00 208.01
961-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation 14.00
GL - Detailed Trial Balance (05/31/2024 - 8:02 AM) Page 1
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
961-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 1.36 14.00 12.64 0.00 0.00 12.64
961-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time 2,426.00
2/1/2024 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2024 116.22 0.00
2/15/2024 PR 8 44 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2024 203.39 0.00
2/29/2024 PR 8 102 Computer Checks Batch 00003.02.2024 24281 0.00
3/14/2024 PR 9 26 Computer Checks Batch 00001.03.2024 232.95 0.00
3/28/2024 PR 9 76 Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2024 406.77 0.00
4/11/2024 PR 10 12 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2024 174.33 0.00
4/25/2024 PR 10 64 Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2024 387.57 0.00
961-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: -493.29 2,426.00 1,155.25 1,764.04 0.00 2,919.29
961-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time 0.00
961-9-90-9000-5012 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
961-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense 0.00
961-9-90-9000-5013 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
961-9 EXPENSE Totals: 3,074.00 1,517.18 2,380.19 68.06 3,829.31
EXPENSE Totals: 3,074.00 1,517.18 2,380.19 68.06 3,829.31
961 Totals: 3,074.00 1,517.18 2,380.19 68.06 3,829.31
Report Totals: 3,074.00 1,517.18 2,380.19 68.06 3,829.31
$2,380.19
-$159.66 (1st/2nd quarter correction)
Total $2,152.47
GL - Detailed Trial Balance (05/31/2024 - 8:02 AM) Page 2
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DocuSign Envelope ID: D4C92B8F-3460-4B39-ABOC-6E3D773DBE46

INNOVATIVE

CONSTRUCTION

Innovative Construction Services Inc.
5433 El Camino Ave., Suite 2

Carmichael, CA 95608

(916) 333-5701 phone (916) 313-3423 fax

$1,075.00 - 001-6-60-6000-5171 -
Blackstone Park Construction
Management Services - November 2023.

sErvieE email: eric@icscm.com | I NVOIC E
Invoice No. 6110
Invoice Bill To: PO No. PSA
Name El Dorado Hills Community Services District Date 12/6/2023
1021 Harvard Way Original PO Amount $ 42,500.00
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Amendment $ 48,000.00
Attn: Kevin Loewen Revised PO Amount $ 90,500.00
Previous Billing $ 51,386.25
Current Billing $ 5,615.00
Balance $ 33,498.75
Total Qty Hours Description Rate/Hr Subtotal TOTAL
November 2023
35.50 [saratoga park s 454000
0.00 Sr. Project Director $ 150.00 | $ -
4.50 Project Director $ 140.00 | $ 630.00
26.00 Construction Manager $ 135.00 | $ 3,510.00
0.00 Scheduler $ 125.00 | $ -
0.00 Field Engineer $ 85.00 | $ -
5.00 Contract Administrator $ 80.00 | $ 400.00
10.00 Blackstone Park $ 1,075.00
0.00 Sr. Project Director $ 150.00 | $ -
0.00 Project Director $ 140.00 | $ -
5.00 Construction Manager $ 135.00 | $ 675.00
0.00 Scheduler $ 125.00 | $ -
0.00 Field Engineer $ 85.00 | $ -
5.00 Contract Administrator $ 80.00 | $ 400.00
Comments: Net Due 30 Days TOTAL INVOICE $ 5,615.00
Prepared by: Dave Fukui, ICS Inc.
Approved by: Office Use Only
Date:
We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you.
In life and especially construction one is either part of the solution or part of the
problem.
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
I ke 12/06/2023 bowin, (puwen 12/06/2023

F278CF1F5B2D4B9...

ED84E8688CE3414...
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 7326237C-335E-4A69-966F-4B55961206DE

$2,255.00 - 961-90-9000-5171 -
Saratoga Park Construction
Management Services - January 2024

$895.00 - 001-6-60-6000-5171 -

Blackstone Park Construction

Management Services - January 2024
Innovative Construction Services Inc.

INNOVATIVE 5433 E/ Camino Ave., Suite 2
CONSTRUCTION Carmichael, CA 95608
TRl | (916) 333-5701 phone (916) 313-3423 fax
email: eric@icscm.com IPU\I()I(:E
Invoice No. 6192
Invoice Bill To: PO No. PSA
Name El Dorado Hills Community Services District Date 2/5/2024
1021 Harvard Way Original PO Amount $ 42,500.00
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Amendment $ 48,000.00
Attn: Kevin Loewen Revised PO Amount $ 90,500.00
Previous Billing $ 57,001.25
Current Billing $ 3,150.00
Balance $ 30,348.75
Total Qty Hours Description Rate/Hr Subtotal TOTAL
January 2024
17.00 Saratoga Park $ 2,255.00
0.00 Sr. Project Director $ 150.00 | $ -
3.00 Project Director $ 140.00 | $ 420.00
13.00 Construction Manager $ 135.00 | $ 1,755.00
0.00 Scheduler $ 125.00 | $ -
0.00 Field Engineer $ 85.00 | $ -
1.00 Contract Administrator $ 80.00 | $ 80.00
6.50 Blackstone Park $ 895.00
0.00 Sr. Project Director $ 150.00 | $ -
3.50 Project Director $ 140.00 | $ 490.00
3.00 Construction Manager $ 135.00 | $ 405.00
0.00 Scheduler $ 125.00 | $ -
0.00 Field Engineer $ 85.00 | $ -
0.00 Contract Administrator $ 80.00 | $ -
Comments: Net Due 30 Days TOTAL INVOICE $ 3,150.00
Prepared by: Dave Fukui, ICS Inc.
Approved by: Office Use Only
Date:
We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you.
In life and especially construction one is either part of the solution or part of the
problem.
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
ﬂtf? kLJI&LML 02/05/2024 AiaVQ HDVVLqu, 02/06/2024
F278CF1F5B82D4B9... ABE70787406CAEE .
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 8405909D-501C-42A6-9DEF-CDF54C2ED943

$3,220 - 961-90-9000-5171 - saratoga Park
construction Management Services - February 2024

$1,045 - 001-6-60-6000-5171 - Blackstone Park
construction Management Services - February 2024

Innovative Construction Services Inc.
5433 El Camino Ave., Suite 2

CONSTRUCTION Carmichael, CA 95608

TRl | (916) 333-5701 phone (916) 313-3423 fax

email: eric@icscm.com |I NVOIC E

INNOVATIVE

Invoice No. 6232
Invoice Bill To: PO No. PSA
Name El Dorado Hills Community Services District Date 3/5/2024
1021 Harvard Way Original PO Amount $ 42,500.00
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Amendment $ 48,000.00
Attn: Kevin Loewen Revised PO Amount $ 90,500.00
Previous Billing $ 60,151.25
Current Billing $ 4,265.00
Balance $ 26,083.75
Total Qty Hours Description Rate/Hr Subtotal TOTAL
February 2024
27.00 Saratoga Park $ 3,220.00
0.00 Sr. Project Director $ 150.00 | $ -
3.00 Project Director $ 140.00 | $ 420.00
16.00 Construction Manager $ 135.00 | $ 2,160.00
0.00 Scheduler $ 125.00 | $ -
0.00 Field Engineer $ 85.00 | $ -
8.00 Contract Administrator $ 80.00 | $ 640.00
8.00 Blackstone Park $ 1,045.00
0.00 Sr. Project Director $ 150.00 | $ -
4.00 Project Director $ 140.00 | $ 560.00
3.00 Construction Manager $ 135.00 | $ 405.00
0.00 Scheduler $ 125.00 | $ -
0.00 Field Engineer $ 85.00 | $ -
1.00 Contract Administrator $ 80.00 | $ 80.00
Comments: Net Due 30 Days TOTAL INVOICE $ 4,265.00
Prepared by: Dave Fukui, ICS Inc.
Approved by: Office Use Only
Date:
We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you.
In life and especially construction one is either part of the solution or part of the
problem.
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
M ko 03/05/2024 Mark borwstra.  03/05/2024
F278CF1F5B2D4B9... ABE70787406C4EE...
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 4B47284B-AA65-49A5-9B33-0B0909465812

334 Green Valley Rd Suite D

P El Dorado Hils Ca 95762
RUGRESSIVE CSLB No. 970596

. R e g = = b= B donaldd52@yahoo.com

916-365-9552
progressivelandscapers.com

. Invoice
Progressive Landscapes Inc.
Bill To: El Dorado CSD Invoice No: 2818
rkukkola@edhcsd.org Date: 03/26/2024
Saratoga Park Terms: NET 0
Due Date: 03/26/2024
Install 9 road signs. Progressive will supply labor, equipment and concrete material. CSD to provide all signage, posts and 1 $6,460.00  $6,460.00
post sleeves. Progressive will haul off spoils from holes. Includes prevailing wage.
961-9-90-9000-5142
Subtotal $6,460.00
TAX 0% $0.00
Total $6,460.00
PAID $0.00
DocuSigned by:
g bl 03/27/2024 Balance Due $6,460.00

E9B3AF21E37C4CD...

DocuSigned by:

Mart: torustra

ABE70787406C4EE... 03/27/2024
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 61CD3F13-19D5-4F33-9496-B8596933CD68

$1,525.00 - 961-90-9000-5171 - Saratoga Park
construction Mangement Services through March 2024

$825.00 - 001-06-60-6000-5171 - Blackstone Park
Construction Management Services through March 2024

Innovative Construction Services Inc.

INNOVATIVE 5433 El Camino Ave., Suite 2
CONSTRUCTION Carmichael, CA 95608
: 1 -5701 phon. 16) 313-3423 fax |
TIEDLE] 333e5mg/7:p er?ccgfcgnf,)cjm3 s INVOICE
Invoice No. 6311
Invoice Bill To: PO No. PSA
Name El Dorado Hills Community Services District Date 4/3/2024
1021 Harvard Way Original PO Amount $ 42,500.00
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Amendment $ 48,000.00
Attn: Kevin Loewen Revised PO Amount $ 90,500.00
Previous Billing $ 60,151.25
Current Billing $ 2,350.00
Balance $ 27,998.75
Total Qty Hours Description Rate/Hr Subtotal TOTAL
March 2024
12,50 Saratoga Park $ 1,525.00
0.00 Sr. Project Director $ 150.00 | $ -
0.50 Project Director $ 140.00 | $ 70.00
9.00 Construction Manager $ 135.00 | $ 1,215.00
0.00 Scheduler $ 125.00 | $ -
0.00 Field Engineer $ 85.00 | $ -
3.00 Contract Administrator $ 80.00 | $ 240.00
6.00 Blackstone Park $ 825.00
0.00 Sr. Project Director $ 150.00 | $ -
3.00 Project Director $ 140.00 | $ 420.00
3.00 Construction Manager $ 135.00 | $ 405.00
0.00 Scheduler $ 125.00 | $ -
0.00 Field Engineer $ 85.00 | $ -
0.00 Contract Administrator $ 80.00 | $ -
Comments: Net Due 30 Days TOTAL INVOICE $ 2,350.00
Prepared by: Dave Fukui, ICS Inc.
Approved by: Office Use Only
Date:
We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you.

In life and especially construction one is either part of the solution or part of the
problem.

DocuSigned by:

ﬂth ELJI&LML 04/03/2024

F278CF1F5B2D4B9...
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{ INVOICE

Invoice Number: |N4114908

Sierra S‘a‘t‘ﬁl:d
215 Tavlor *oagsg 53-1858 Invoice Date:  Mar 25, 2024
Ngutgal.ssi IE%IBACQDZE
R Page: 1
:26:28
03/25/2024 %éawe

Terminal 10 Ho.:

Cradit Sale: :

Transactlon i Jisa O
gar.d T?{‘G' ......uu-cQSﬁ%
Entru: Hankag
%us.i. Code: 1sns53. 21 Ship to:
K : EL DORADO COMM SERVICE DIST.
Amounti ngrar-17 ATTN: RYAN 916-825-4802
] 1030 ST. ANDREWS DR |
Jot Ret. Hunbor: 408514588545 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 ‘|
5 a.
g:ttgh Ngmbsri HH}Igg ]
Resronse: ZIP 3 ;
(V3 Response: ZisiliE HH:CE E ] Customer PO Payment Terms \
L = 1
CV) Response: o EL DORADO COMM SERV C.0.D. |
CUSTOMER COPY B Shipping Method Ship Date | Due Date |
SS TRUCK | | 3/25/24 |
: Tha“k Y“‘:lg ~ Description. ) [B/OQty | UnitPrice | Amount |
NAR?Z R26, 12X18" ALUM, HIP, NO PARKING 1 18.00\ 162.00

ANYTIME W/CVC CODE |

Ultimate Square Post 2" x 14' 14 GA, 39.25 353.25

9.00 |[RTPOSTUC2X1414G

Galvanized
9.00 |RTPOSTUC2.5X1812GA 2-1/2" X 18" 12GA SLEEVE 11.25 101.25
18.00 | RTPOSTUCSFSVCR231 STEEL JUMBO HEAD DRIVE RIVET, 3/8 * 0.97 17.46
1.00 | MIDELIVERY Delivery Charges:3/25/24, BEFORE SAM EL 100.00 100.00

DORADO CSD SHOP LOCATION, 1030 ST.
ANDREWS DR. EL DORADO HILLS, CA.

rkukkola@edhcsd.org

DRIVER CONTACT RYAN WHEN HE IS ON

THE WAY
AllRETURNS must be accompanied by a receipt and will £ Subtotal
subject to a 20% RESTOCKING FEE. Custom & Non-stoct
sales are FINAL. Goods held over 15 days are considered Sales Tax
non-refundable. All Hard Hat Sales are Final. Freight
Total Invoice l

Disclaimer: By signing this invoice, customer agrees that signs
created by Sierra Safety Company may be used for marketing Payment/Credit Applied

purposes and/or included in the company's online portfolio. TOTA

= Oy

WARNING: Some products contain chemicals known to the
State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other

X
‘r—\____———-— Bl i reproductive harm.
eceived By Date
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DocuSign Envelope ID: F29E56BB-3AE9-4A7B-8F94-E2D10235EC22

Folsom Lock & Security / Yuba Lock

711 East Bidwell Street | Suite 8 | Folsom / Grass Valley / Yuba City, California 95630
(916) 985-2708 | flsmanager@outlook.com | https://folsomlocks.com

RECIPIENT: Invoice #651804

El Dorado Hills Community Services District s Apr 07, 2024
1021 Harvard Way

El Dorado Hills, CA 957624353 pue ey 07, 2024

Net 30 Yes - Net 30

SERVICE ADDRESS: Total $5,787.13
,187.

401 wilson
El Dorado Hills, California 95762

For Services Rendered

Product/Service Description . Unit Price
Apr 04, 2024
Steel door reprep (Saratoga Park) doors will be removed and re 2 $650.00 $1 ,300_00*
prepped for grade 1 L series interconnected levers.
Schlage L9080N Rhodes 9080NRHODES 626 W/ Deadbolt 2 $1,325.00 $2,650.00
Chrome W/ Deadbolt SFIC
Prep
Labor Labor to drop doors take to factory, reinstall doors, 12 $130.00 $1,560.00*
prep strike for ASA Prep install all above material
Service Call 1 $85.00 $85.00*
DocuSigned by:
AL ML_O(A 04/08/2024 961-9-90-9000-5142
E9B3AF21E37C4CD...
DocuSigned by: h . i h . X
This 1s the correct 1nvoice.
M (’\'OVM,S{V‘(L 04/10/2024 Previous invoice has been
ABE70787406C4EE... deleted.
Subtotal $5,595.00
* Non-taxable
' El Dorado Hills/El $192.13
(7.25%)

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. Total $5,787.13
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DocuSign Envelope ID: C6A046CA-89D4-4D40-B4A5-F8D2A5827E10

Folsom Lock & Security / Yuba Lock

711 East Bidwell Street | Suite 8 | Folsom / Grass Valley / Yuba City, California 95630
(916) 985-2708 | flsmanager@outlook.com | https://folsomlocks.com

RECIPIENT: Invoice #651808

El Dorado Hills Community Services District lssued Apr 07, 2024
1021 Harvard Way

El Dorado Hills, CA 957624353 R ey O, 2
Net 30 Yes - Net 30
752.

401 wilson
El Dorado Hills, California 95762

For Services Rendered

Product/Service Description . Unit Price

Apr 04, 2024

Camden GRADE 1’ALL IN 1579 ED 2 $550.00 $1,100.00
ONFE’ FIRE RATED

STRIKE

Command PS220 power 1 $390.00 $390.00
supply

Pig Tail power cord 6FT Black 1 $29.95 $29.95
7 Day Timer Camden 247 1 $199.00 $199.00
Misc Product Wire, Conduit, Etc. 1 $325.00 $325.00
Labor Labor to prep strikes and install all above material 12 $130.00 $1,560.00*

»~—DocuSigned by:

Ryan. Laklala 04/08/2024

\—— E9B3AF21E37C4CD...

~—DocuSigned by:

Mark tornstra 04/08/2024
;ABE70787406C4EE...

961-9-90-9000-5142 Subtotal $3,603.95

* Non-taxable
El Dorado Hills/El $148.19

Ryan #916-825-4802 Dorado County
Job#5506453 - JT (7.25%)
Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this Total $3,752.14

invoice.
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 487F2ED0-59BB-48E2-A62D-FOBF74DE7599

BENSON FENCE CO. A CORP H
WWW.BENSONFENCECO.COM InVOIce
2800 47TH AVENUE
SACRAMENTO, CA 95822
916-428-9292 Invoice #: A96361
Invoice Date: 5/10/2024
Due Date: 6/9/2024
Bill To: Project:
ELDORADO HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICE P.O. Number:
DISTRICT
1921 Harvard Way
Eldorado Hills, CA 95762
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
At 401 Wilson Blvd we furnished materials and labor to install one 44" 2,475.00 2,475.00
tall x 42" wide self closing latching Regal style commercial black coated
iron swing gate with commercial passive lever latch installed on posts
flanged to concrete with matching side panels installed at each side of
new swing gate attached new posts set in concrete footings next to
pilaster for $2475.00
961-9-90-9000-5142
DocuSigned by:
qu kulola 05/10/2024
E9B3AF21E37C4CD...
3 1/2% fee if credit card is used , no fee with check, cashier's check, cash
or debit card in office Total $2,475.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $2,475.00

25-0900 2A 22 of 102



DocuSign Envelope ID: B4B42552-461F-444E-9C7A-F14E9CF32ACC
$745.00 - 961-90-9000-5171 - saratoga Park
construction Management Services through April 2024

$960.00 - 001-06-60-6000-5171 - Blackstone Park
construction Management Services through April 2024

INNOVATIVE

CONSTRUCTION

Innovative Construction Services Inc.
5433 El Camino Ave., Suite 2

Carmichael, CA 95608

(916) 333-5701 phone (916) 313-3423 fax

sErvieE email: eric@icscm.com | I NVOIC E
Invoice No. 6322
Invoice Bill To: PO No. PSA
Name El Dorado Hills Community Services District Date 5/6/2024
1021 Harvard Way Original PO Amount $ 42,500.00
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Amendment $ 48,000.00
Attn: Kevin Loewen Revised PO Amount $ 90,500.00
Previous Billing $ 62,501.25
Current Billing $ 1,705.00
Balance $ 26,293.75
Total Qty Hours Description Rate/Hr Subtotal TOTAL
April 2024
5.50 |saratoga Park s 74500
0.00 Sr. Project Director $ 150.00 | $ -
0.50 Project Director $ 140.00 | $ 70.00
5.00 Construction Manager $ 135.00 | $ 675.00
0.00 Scheduler $ 125.00 | $ -
0.00 Field Engineer $ 85.00 | $ -
0.00 Contract Administrator $ 80.00 | $ -
7.00 Blackstone Park $ 960.00
0.00 Sr. Project Director $ 150.00 | $ -
3.00 Project Director $ 140.00 | $ 420.00
4.00 Construction Manager $ 135.00 | $ 540.00
0.00 Scheduler $ 125.00 | $ -
0.00 Field Engineer $ 85.00 | $ -
0.00 Contract Administrator $ 80.00 | $ -
Comments: Net Due 30 Days TOTAL INVOICE $ 1,705.00
Prepared by: Dave Fukui, ICS Inc.
Approved by: Office Use Only
Date:
We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you.

In life and especially construction one is either part of the solution or part of the
problem.

DocuSigned by:

M ko

F278CF1F5B2D4B9...

05/08/2024
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Bike Park #954

Project Management Costs

DATE

6/30/2023
5/31/2024

CKI/INV

Project Expenses

DATE CK/INV
8/11/2022 70126019
11/8/2022
7/13/2023 70127402
7/13/2023 70127402
10/5/2023 70127789
10/5/2023 70127789
11/2/2023 70127891

11/30/2023 70127994

5/2/2024 5035
5/30/2024 70128677
5/30/2024 70128689

EXPENDITURES

Project Management
Project Management

EXPENDITURES

Andrew Pellkofer dba Trail Laboratories LLC
El Dorado County Recorder - Clerk
Nathanial Hale Lopes

Nathanial Hale Lopes

Nathanial Hale Lopes

Nathanial Hale Lopes

Nathanial Hale Lopes

Nathanial Hale Lopes

Placer Title Company

El Dorado Irrigation District
Nathanial Hale Lopes

Bike Park Project Total

DESCRIPTION

July 2022 - June 2023
July 2023 - May 2024

Total

DESCRIPTION

Bike Park Concept Plan

Record Release from El Dorado County Recorder
Bike Park Design

Bike Park Design

Bike Park Design

Bike Park Design

Bike Park Design - Public Meetings

Bike Park Design

Title Report for Silver Dove Bike Park

Bike Trail Infrastructure Review

Powerline Bike Trails CDs, Help with Utility & Volunteer Support

Total

AMOUNT

$
$

$

5,553.29
14,065.92

19,619.21

AMOUNT

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,290.00
28.50
5,070.00
5,070.00
3,517.50
3,718.00
3,718.00
7,911.50
400.00
1,000.00
12,035.10

$ 44,758.60

$ 64,377.81
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General Ledger

Project Management
July 2022 - June 2023

Detailed Trial Balance
User: sherrys
Printed: 05/31/2024 - 9:11AM

Period:

01 to 12,2023

ol

EL DORADO HILLS

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
954 Bike Park
EXPENSE
954-9 Capital Projects
954-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense 167.00
10/27/2022 PR 4 82 Computer Checks Batch 00002.10.2022 22.00 0.00
11/10/2022 PR 5 21 Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.2022 26.77 0.00
11/23/2022 PR 5 56 Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.2022 16.50 0.00
12/8/2022 PR 6 13 Computer Checks Batch 00001.12.2022 27.46 0.00
12/22/2022 PR 6 75 Computer Checks Batch 00005.12.2022 15.09 0.00
1/5/2023 PR 7 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.01.2023 13.26 0.00
1/19/2023 PR 7 59 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2023 3.33 0.00
2/2/2023 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2023 1.47 0.00
2/16/2023 PR 8 50 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2023 16.49 0.00
3/16/2023 PR 9 30 Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2023 21.92 0.00
3/30/2023 PR 9 100 Computer Checks Batch 00004.03.2023 57.69 0.00
4/13/2023 PR 10 25 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2023 20.58 0.00
6/8/2023 PR 12 8 Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2023 15.10 0.00
6/22/2023 PR 12 51 Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2023 37.06 0.00
6/30/2023 PR 12 114 Computer Checks Batch 00001.07.2023 32.94 0.00
954-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: -160.66 167.00 0.00 327.66 0.00 327.66
954-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits 303.00
6/30/2023 GL 12 146 Allocation of FY2023 cafeteria benefit 680.09 0.00
954-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: -377.09 303.00 0.00 680.09 0.00 680.09
954-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement 147.00
10/27/2022 PR 4 82 Computer Checks Batch 00002.10.2022 18.70 0.00
11/10/2022 PR 5 21 Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.2022 23.34 0.00
11/23/2022 PR 5 56 Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.2022 14.03 0.00
12/8/2022 PR 6 13 Computer Checks Batch 00001.12.2022 23.39 0.00
12/22/2022 PR 6 75 Computer Checks Batch 00005.12.2022 12.85 0.00
1/5/2023 PR 7 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.01.2023 9.35 0.00
GL - Detailed Trial Balance (05/31/2024 - 9:11 AM) Page 1
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:954-9-90-9000-4010
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-4-82
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-5-56
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-6-13
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-6-75
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-7-4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-7-59
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-8-2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-8-50
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-9-30
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-9-100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-10-25
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-12-114
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:954-9-90-9000-4120
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-12-146
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2023:954-9-90-9000-4130
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-4-82
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-5-21
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-5-56
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-6-13
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-6-75
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2023-7-4
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
1/19/2023 PR 7 59 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2023 2.34 0.00
2/2/2023 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2023 1.17 0.00
2/16/2023 PR 8 50 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2023 14.04 0.00
3/16/2023 PR 9 30 Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2023 18.64 0.00
3/30/2023 PR 9 100 Computer Checks Batch 00004.03.2023 49.05 0.00
4/13/2023 PR 10 25 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2023 17.52 0.00
6/8/2023 PR 12 8 Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2023 12.85 0.00
6/22/2023 PR 12 51 Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2023 31.57 0.00
6/30/2023 PR 12 114 Computer Checks Batch 00001.07.2023 30.70 0.00
954-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: -132.54 147.00 0.00 279.54 0.00 279.54
954-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation 20.00
7/14/2022 AP 1 32 1544- SDRMA Ck# 70125173 9.69 0.00
954-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 10.31 20.00 0.00 9.69 0.00 9.69
954-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time 2,047.00
10/27/2022 PR 4 82 Computer Checks Batch 00002.10.2022 287.60 0.00
11/10/2022 PR 5 21 Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.2022 358.74 0.00
11/23/2022 PR 5 56 Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.2022 215.70 0.00
12/8/2022 PR 6 13 Computer Checks Batch 00001.12.2022 359.50 0.00
12/22/2022 PR 6 75 Computer Checks Batch 00005.12.2022 197.51 0.00
1/5/2023 PR 7 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.01.2023 143.80 0.00
1/19/2023 PR 7 59 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2023 35.95 0.00
2/2/2023 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2023 17.98 0.00
2/16/2023 PR 8 50 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2023 215.70 0.00
3/16/2023 PR 9 30 Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2023 286.74 0.00
3/30/2023 PR 9 100 Computer Checks Batch 00004.03.2023 754.09 0.00
4/13/2023 PR 10 25 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2023 269.41 0.00
6/8/2023 PR 12 8 Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2023 197.51 0.00
6/22/2023 PR 12 51 Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2023 485.11 0.00
6/30/2023 PR 12 114 Computer Checks Batch 00001.07.2023 430.97 0.00
954-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: -2,209.31 2,047.00 0.00 4,256.31 0.00 4,256.31
954-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time 80.00
954-9-90-9000-5012 Totals: Var: 80.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
954-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense 0.00
954-9-90-9000-5013 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
954-9 EXPENSE Totals: 2,764.00 0.00 5,553.29 0.00 5,553.29
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
EXPENSE Totals: 2,764.00 0.00 5,553.29 0.00 5,553.29
954 Totals: 2,764.00 0.00 5,553.29 0.00 5,553.29
Report Totals: 2,764.00 0.00 5,553.29 0.00 5,553.29
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General Ledger

Project Management

Detailed Trial Balance
User: sherrys
Printed: 05/31/2024 - 9:13AM

Period:

01 to 11, 2024

July 2023 - May 2024

ol

EL DORADO HILLS

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
954 Bike Park
EXPENSE
954-9 Capital Projects
954-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense 186.00
7/20/2023 PR 1 57 Computer Checks Batch 00003.07.2023 2.97 0.00
8/3/2023 PR 2 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2023 37.97 0.00
8/17/2023 PR 2 35 Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2023 47.15 0.00
8/31/2023 PR 2 95 Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.2023 22.49 0.00
9/14/2023 PR 3 21 Computer Checks Batch 00001.09.2023 22.08 0.00
9/28/2023 PR 3 73 Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.2023 105.68 0.00
10/12/2023 PR 4 25 Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.2023 70.42 0.00
10/26/2023 PR 4 75 Computer Checks Batch 00002.10.2023 28.01 0.00
11/9/2023 PR 5 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.2023 32.66 0.00
11/22/2023 PR 5 47 Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.2023 20.11 0.00
12/7/2023 PR 6 10 Computer Checks Batch 00001.12.2023 18.64 0.00
1/4/2024 PR 7 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.01.2024 5.48 0.00
1/18/2024 PR 7 61 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2024 33.58 0.00
2/1/2024 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2024 29.06 0.00
2/15/2024 PR 8 44 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2024 53.27 0.00
3/14/2024 PR 9 26 Computer Checks Batch 00001.03.2024 87.70 0.00
3/28/2024 PR 9 76 Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2024 22.29 0.00
4/11/2024 PR 10 12 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2024 4.44 0.00
4/25/2024 PR 10 64 Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2024 38.65 0.00
5/9/2024 PR 11 24 Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2024 38.66 0.00
5/23/2024 PR 11 85 Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2024 121.03 0.00
954-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: -656.34 186.00 0.00 842.34 0.00 842.34
954-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits 260.00
7/31/2023 GL 1 146 Allocation of July 2023 cafeteria benefit 6.32 0.00
8/31/2023 GL 2 155 Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit 169.81 0.00
9/30/2023 GL 3 147 Correct Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria bene 437.63 0.00
9/30/2023 GL 3 149 Reverse JE# 147 Correct Allocation of September 2( 0.00 437.63
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
9/30/2023 GL 3 150 Cafeteria Benefit Allocation Revision September 20. 267.59 0.00
10/31/2023 GL 4 122 Allocation of October 2023 cafeteria benefit 7.28 0.00
10/31/2023 GL 4 123 Reverse JE# 122 Allocation of October 2023 cafeter 0.00 7.28
10/31/2023 GL 4 126 Correct Allocation of October 2023 cafeteria benefit 203.12 0.00
11/30/2023 GL 5 102 Allocation of November 2023 cafeteria benefit 117.55 0.00
12/31/2023 GL 6 105 Allocation of December 2023 cafeteria benefit 35.12 0.00
1/31/2024 GL 7 144 Allocation of January 2024 cafeteria benefit 78.42 0.00
2/29/2024  GL 8 125 Allocation of February 2024 cafeteria benefit 127.08 0.00
3/31/2024 GL 9 130 Allocation of March 2024 cafeteria benefit 127.08 0.00
3/31/2024 GL 9 133 Reverse JE# 130 Allocation of March 2024 cafeteria 0.00 127.08
3/31/2024 GL 9 134 Allocation of March 2024 cafeteria benefit 260.89 0.00
4/30/2024 GL 10 124 Allocation of April 2024 cafeteria benefit 103.20 0.00
954-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: -1,109.10 260.00 0.00 1,941.09 571.99 1,369.10
954-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement 185.00
7/20/2023 PR 1 57 Computer Checks Batch 00003.07.2023 2.77 0.00
8/3/2023 PR 2 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2023 35.37 0.00
8/17/2023 PR 2 35 Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2023 43.93 0.00
8/31/2023 PR 2 95 Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.2023 20.94 0.00
9/14/2023 PR 3 21 Computer Checks Batch 00001.09.2023 20.58 0.00
9/28/2023 PR 3 73 Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.2023 98.49 0.00
10/12/2023 PR 4 25 Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.2023 65.67 0.00
10/26/2023 PR 4 75 Computer Checks Batch 00002.10.2023 26.12 0.00
11/9/2023 PR 5 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.2023 30.42 0.00
11/22/2023 PR 5 47 Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.2023 18.75 0.00
12/7/2023 PR 6 10 Computer Checks Batch 00001.12.2023 17.36 0.00
1/4/2024 PR 7 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.01.2024 4.14 0.00
1/18/2024 PR 7 61 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2024 26.32 0.00
2/1/2024 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2024 26.31 0.00
2/15/2024 PR 8 44 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2024 48.50 0.00
3/14/2024 PR 9 26 Computer Checks Batch 00001.03.2024 81.72 0.00
3/28/2024 PR 9 76 Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2024 20.77 0.00
4/11/2024 PR 10 12 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2024 4.14 0.00
4/25/2024 PR 10 64 Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2024 36.04 0.00
5/9/2024 PR 11 24 Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2024 36.04 0.00
5/23/2024 PR 11 85 Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2024 112.79 0.00
954-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: -592.17 185.00 0.00 777.17 0.00 777.17
954-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation 14.00
7/1/2023 AP 1 1 1544 - SDRMA 12.63 0.00
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
954-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 1.37 14.00 0.00 12.63 0.00 12.63
954-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time 3,073.00
7/20/2023 PR 1 57 Computer Checks Batch 00003.07.2023 3891 0.00
8/3/2023 PR 2 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2023 496.52 0.00
8/17/2023 PR 2 35 Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2023 616.45 0.00
8/31/2023 PR 2 95 Computer Checks Batch 00003.08.2023 293.92 0.00
8/31/2023 GL 2 143 Allocation of August 2023 cafeteria benefit 169.81 0.00
8/31/2023  GL 2 154 Reverse JE# 143 Allocation of August 2023 cafeteri: 0.00 169.81
9/14/2023 PR 3 21 Computer Checks Batch 00001.09.2023 288.77 0.00
9/28/2023 PR 3 73 Computer Checks Batch 00002.09.2023 1,382.43 0.00
9/30/2023 GL 3 133 Allocation of September 2023 cafeteria benefit 437.63 0.00
9/30/2023 GL 3 146 Reverse JE# 133 Allocation of September 2023 cafe 0.00 437.63
10/12/2023 PR 4 25 Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.2023 921.62 0.00
10/26/2023 PR 4 75 Computer Checks Batch 00002.10.2023 366.59 0.00
11/9/2023 PR 5 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.2023 427.05 0.00
11/22/2023 PR 5 47 Computer Checks Batch 00002.11.2023 263.21 0.00
12/7/2023 PR 6 10 Computer Checks Batch 00001.12.2023 243.75 0.00
1/4/2024 PR 7 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.01.2024 58.11 0.00
1/18/2024 PR 7 61 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2024 369.39 0.00
2/1/2024 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2024 369.39 0.00
2/15/2024 PR 8 44 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2024 680.67 0.00
3/14/2024 PR 9 26 Computer Checks Batch 00001.03.2024 1,147.09 0.00
3/28/2024 PR 9 76 Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2024 291.57 0.00
4/11/2024 PR 10 12 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2024 58.11 0.00
4/25/2024 PR 10 64 Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2024 505.83 0.00
5/9/2024 PR 11 24 Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2024 505.84 0.00
5/23/2024 PR 11 85 Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2024 1,583.17 0.00
954-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: -7,835.39 3,073.00 0.00 11,515.83 607.44 10,908.39
954-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time 0.00
954-9-90-9000-5012 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
954-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense 0.00
954-9-90-9000-5013 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
954-9-90-9001-4010 Payroll Tax Expense 0.00
5/23/2024 PR 11 85 Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2024 10.40 0.00
954-9-90-9001-4010 Totals: Var: -10.40 0.00 0.00 10.40 0.00 10.40
954-9-90-9001-4120 Employee Benefits 0.00
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
954-9-90-9001-4120 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
954-9-90-9001-4130 Retirement 0.00
5/23/2024 PR 11 85 Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2024 9.70 0.00
954-9-90-9001-4130 Totals: Var: -9.70 0.00 0.00 9.70 0.00 9.70
954-9-90-9001-4150 Workers Compensation 0.00
954-9-90-9001-4150 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
954-9-90-9001-5011 Salary Expense - Full Time 0.00
5/23/2024 PR 11 85 Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2024 136.19 0.00
954-9-90-9001-5011 Totals: Var: -136.19 0.00 0.00 136.19 0.00 136.19
954-9-90-9001-5012 Salary Expense - Part Time 0.00
954-9-90-9001-5012 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
954-9-90-9001-5013 Overtime Expense 0.00
954-9-90-9001-5013 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
954-9 EXPENSE Totals: 3,718.00 0.00 15,245.35 1,179.43 14,065.92
EXPENSE Totals: 3,718.00 0.00 15,245.35 1,179.43 14,065.92
954 Totals: 3,718.00 0.00 15,245.35 1,179.43 14,065.92
Report Totals: 3,718.00 0.00 15,245.35 1,179.43 14,065.92
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:954-9-90-9001-5013
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DocuSign Envelope ID: FC764A11-1AA9- 4D14 9599 12ACOE017F0C
GL code: 954-9-90-9000-51

Services rendered in FY 22

Invoice

Submitted on 08/09/2022

Invoice for

Tauni Fessler

Principal Planner

El Dorado Hills Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way

El Dorado Hills, CA.

95762

Item Units Hours

Bike Park Concept Plan - -

Notes: Thank you

Please Mail Payment to:

Notes:

Rate

DocuSigned by:

Trail Labs Co
408 North Mt. Shasta Blvd.

Mt. Shasta, CA. 96067 F278CF1F5B2D4B9...

Final Payment for Bike Park Concept Plan

RAIL LABS [

Payable to Invoice #
Trail Laboratories LLC 098
Andrew Pellkofer
Project
DESIGN - Concept Plan
City of El Dorado Hills
Miles Description Total price
Final Payment - $2,2
- Remaining Balance 2,290.00
Subtotal $2,290.00
Total $2,290.00

W W 8/9/2022

DocuSigned by:

bonin [suwun, 87972022

ED84E8688CE3414...
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¥ italChek:

El Dorado County Recorder (Janelle K.
Horne)
Order Number: 151571714
Order Source: Phone
Date / Time: 10/18/2022 12:41 PM PDT
Line Item: 1 of 1
Operator: MichelleP

Product: Official Record
Method of Delivery: Regular Mail

(T

Shipping Bar Code

Authorization Code: 033709
Authentication Response:

Agency Fee: $26.00
Other Agency Fee: $0.00
Misc Fee: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00

VCN Handling: $2.50

Total Order Fees: $28.50

Appli Info

Shipping Info

Name: JEFF KERNEN
Address 1: 1030 ST ANDREWS DRIVE
Address 2:

City: EL DORADO HILLS

State: CA
Zip/Postal: 95762

Email: BBIGLIERIREDHCSD.ORG

Phone: (916)-643-4374

Name: JEFF KERNEN
Address 1: 1030 ST ANDREWS DRIVE
Address 2:
City: EL DORADO HILLS
State: CA
Zip/Postal: 95762
Phone: (916)-643-4374

Name (Last, First): KERNEN JEFF
Record ID:
Description:

Document Type: OFFICIAL RECORD
Agency Fee: $26.00
Country of Use:

VitalChek Receipt

El Dorado County Recorder (Janelle K. Horne)

Date / Time: 10/18/2022 12:41 PM PDT
Order Number: 151571714
Line item: 1 of 1
Certificate Type: OFFICIAL RECORD
Name on Certificate: KERNEN JEFF
Record ID:
Applicant's Phone: (916)-643-4374

JEFF KERNEN
1030 ST ANDREWS DRIVE
EL DORADO HILLS, CA 95762

Method of Delivery:
Regular Mail

AR

Authorization Code: 033709

Agency Fee: $26.00
Other Agency Fee: $0.00
Misc Fee: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00

VCN Handling: $2.50
Total Order Fees: $28.50
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 1BD1EB43-1BC5-40D3-B057-395B515674D7

Invoice:
Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC
Bill To: Invoice:
Agency Name: | EI Dorado Hills Community Services District Invoice Number: | 01
Address: [ 1021 Harvard Wy, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Submittal Date: | July 11, 2023
Contact: [ Kevin A. Loewen, General Manager Project Name: | SILVER DOVE
Phone: | (916) 933-6624 Project Number: | n/a
Email: | bbiglieri@edhcsd.org Terms: |Net 30
GL Code: PO 438 Progress invoice for work completed:
Notes: 2 invoices for the same PO and project combined _
(just broken out by two Tocations) into one invoice. Invoice Start Date: | 1/1/23
$5,070.00 for Silver Dove Tlocation(lst invoice - pp _
1=2) and $5,070.00 for utility corridor location (2nd Invoice End Date: | 7/11/23
invoice - pp. 3-4)
Total Budget: | $8,778.00
Notes: Invoices are for the CIP 954 Bike Park for Billed to Date: |$5,070.00
two different bike parks at two site locations.
These are the first invoices we have received from Paid to Date: | $0.00
the vendor.
Budget Remaining: |$3,708.00
139
Date Project Staff Hours Rate Amount
*
7111/23 SITE VISIT N. Lopes 4.0 $169.00 $676.00
* 711/23 ZOOM MEETINGS, CALLS AND EMAILS N. Lopes 6.0 $169.00 $1,014.00
*  7/11/23 CONCEPT PLAN N. Lopes 12.0 $169.00 $2,028.00
« 1111/23 CONCEPT COST ESTIMATE N. Lopes 6.0 $169.00 $1,014.00
. 7/111/23 CONCEPT TIMELINE N. Lopes 2.0 $169.00 $338.00
* H : Total Sub-Total
See attachment for further clarification Billable Hours 30 For Aot $5,070.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses Cost/Miles Qty/Markup/Rate Amount
Reimbursable Expenses : Meals, Travel $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses : Printing, Supplies $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses : Mileage $0.00 $0.55 $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses: Bridge Toll $0.00 $5.00 $0.00
Sub-Total
Reimbursable $0.00
Expenses
Expense Summary
Total Billable Amount: $5,070.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses: $0.00

7/12/2023
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 1BD1EB43-1BC5-40D3-B057-395B515674D7

Administration and Overhead: $0.00

Total Invocie Amount: $5,070.00

Please remit balance to:

Company Name:

Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC

Billing Address:

454 Las Gallinas Ave.
San Rafael, CA 94903

Contact:

Nat Lopes

Phone:

(510) 789-3124

Email:

nat@hilride.com

DocuSigned by:

Jlflt ko 07/12/2023

F278CF1FEB204BY. .

DocuSigned by:

bowin {suwn

EDS4EBBE8CERA4.

07/12/2023
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I'l ILRI DE Progression Development Group LLC

From:

Nat Lopes, Owner

Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.

454 Las Gallinas Ave Suite #2066 San Rafael, CA 94903
(510) 789-3124

nat@hilride.com

Date: June 13, 2025

Attention:

Jeff Kernen, MCRP, Principal Planner

El Dorado Hill Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
(916) 614-3214

jkernen@edhcsd.org

Subject: Supplemental Documentation For SILVER DOVE Invoice #01 Dated: 7/11/23
Jeff,

The purpose of this document is to clarify the dates of the services, concept plan, cost estimate,
and timeline provided as per the invoice numbered #01 and submitted on 7/11/23 for the period
1/21/23-7/11/23, in response to your request.

The dates attributed to the Project Support services in the invoice were indicated by the end date
of the invoice period only which was 7/11/23.

The actual services had been provided throughout the invoicing period 1/21/23-7/11/23.
Please let me know if you need any further clarification.

Sincerely,
W7 LOPCS

Nat Lopes, Owner
Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.
(5610) 789-3124 | nat@hilride.com

P B ST

BIKE PARKS - TRAILS - DESTINATIONS
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 1BD1EB43-1BC5-40D3-B057-395B515674D7

Invoice:
Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC
Bill To: Invoice:
Agency Name: | EI Dorado Hills Community Services District Invoice Number: [ 01
Address: [ 1021 Harvard Wy, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Submittal Date: |July 11, 2023
Contact: [ Kevin A. Loewen, General Manager Project Name: |POWER LINE
Phone: | (916) 933-6624 Project Number: | n/a
Email: | bbiglieri@edhcsd.org Terms: |Net 30
Progress invoice for work completed:
PO 438
Utility Corridor Location CIP 954 Bike Park .
Invoice Start Date: | 1/1/23
Invoice End Date: | 7/11/23
Total Budget: | $8,778.00
Billed to Date: |$5,070.00
Paid to Date: | $0.00
Budget Remaining: |$3,708.00
HOURS
Date Project Staff Hours Rate Amount
*
7/11/23 SITE VISIT N. Lopes 4.0 $169.00 $676.00
* 7111723 ZOOM MEETINGS, CALLS AND EMAILS N. Lopes 6.0 $169.00 $1,014.00
* 7111/23 CONCEPT PLAN N. Lopes 12.0 $169.00 $2,028.00
% 1111/23 CONCEPT COST ESTIMATE N. Lopes 6.0 $169.00 $1,014.00
N 7/11/23 CONCEPT TIMELINE N. Lopes 2.0 $169.00 $338.00
* L H Total Sub-Total
See attachment for further clarification Billable Hours 30 Foo Amount $5,070.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses Cost/Miles Qty/Markup/Rate Amount
Reimbursable Expenses : Meals, Travel $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses : Printing, Supplies $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses : Mileage $0.00 $0.55 $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses: Bridge Toll $0.00 $5.00 $0.00
Sub-Total
Reimbursable $0.00
Expenses
Expense Summary
Total Billable Amount: $5,070.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses: $0.00
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 1BD1EB43-1BC5-40D3-B057-395B515674D7

Administration and Overhead: $0.00

Total Invocie Amount: $5,070.00

Please remit balance to:

Company Name:

Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC

Billing Address:

454 Las Gallinas Ave.
San Rafael, CA 94903

Contact:

Nat Lopes

Phone:

(510) 789-3124

Email:

nat@hilride.com

DocuSigned by:

Jlflt ko 07/12/2023

F278CF1FEB204BY. .

DocuSigned by:

bowin {suwn

EDS4EBBE8CERA4.

07/12/2023
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I'l ILRI DE Progression Development Group LLC

From:

Nat Lopes, Owner

Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.

454 Las Gallinas Ave Suite #2066 San Rafael, CA 94903
(510) 789-3124

nat@hilride.com

Date: June 13, 2025

Attention:

Jeff Kernen, MCRP, Principal Planner

El Dorado Hill Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
(916) 614-3214

jkernen@edhcsd.org

Subject: Supplemental Documentation For POWERLINE Invoice #01 Dated: 7/11/23
Jeff,

The purpose of this document is to clarify the dates of the services provided as per the invoice
numbered 06 and submitted on 7/11/23 for the period 1/1/23-7/11/23, in response to your
request.

The dates attributed to the Project Support- calls, emails, concept plan, cost estimate, project
timeline services in the invoice were indicated by the end date of the invoice period only which
was 7/11/23.

The actual services had been provided throughout the invoicing period 1/1/23-7/11/23.
Please let me know if you need any further clarification.

Sincerely,
W7 LOPES

Nat Lopes, Owner
Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.
(510) 789-3124 | nat@hilride.com

P B ST

BIKE PARKS - TRAILS - DESTINATIONS

25-0900 2A B9.af 1924



DocuSign Envelope ID: FF02D636-A0CE-4A26-A923-8F2ED1737621

Invoice:
Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC
Bill To: Invoice:
Agency Name: | EI Dorado Hills Community Services District Invoice Number: [ 01
Address: [ 1021 Harvard Wy, EI Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Submittal Date: | October 3, 2023
Contact: [ Kevin A. Loewen, General Manager Project Name: [ POWER LINE/ SILVER DOVE
Phone: | (916) 933-6624 Project Number: | n/a
Email: | bbiglieri@edhcsd.org Terms: |Net 30
Progress invoice for work completed:
: 954-9-90-9000-5171
GL Code Invoice Start Date: | 7/11/23 *
Invoice End Date: | 10/3/23
Total Budget: |$10,665.50
Notes: Professional Services for Billed to Date: | $3.517.50
Bike park (9/26/23) and Bike fled o bate: 193,911
Trails wWorkshops (9/19/23) held )
in Pavilion. Paid to Date: | $0.00
Budget Remaining: |$7,148.00
HOURS
Date Project Staff Hours Rate Amount
*10/3/23 POWER LINE SITE VIST WORKSHOP N. Lopes 10.0 $169.00 $1,690.00
*10/3/23 SILVER DOVE SITE VIST WORKSHOP N. Lopes 10.0 $169.00 $1,690.00
. . Total Sub-Total
* See attachment for further clarification Billable Hours 20 Fee Amount $3,380.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses Cost/Miles Qty/Markup/Rate Amount
Reimbursable Expenses : Meals, Travel $125.00 10.0% $137.50
Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses : Printing, Supplies $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses : Mileage $0.00 $0.55 $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses: Bridge Toll $0.00 $5.00 $0.00
Sub-Total
Reimbursable $137.50
Expenses
Expense Summary
Total Billable Amount: $3,380.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses: $137.50
Administration and Overhead: $0.00
Total Invocie Amount: $3,517.50

Please remit balance to:

DocuSigned by:

M ke

F278CF1F5B2D4B9...

10/04/2023

DocuSigned by:

koin [puwen

EDB4E86G88CE3414...
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Company Name:

Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC

Billing Address:

454 Las Gallinas Ave.
San Rafael, CA 94903

Contact:

Nat Lopes

Phone:

(510) 789-3124

Email:

nat@hilride.com
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I'l ILRI DE Progression Development Group LLC

From:

Nat Lopes, Owner

Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.

454 Las Gallinas Ave Suite #2066 San Rafael, CA 94903
(510) 789-3124

nat@hilride.com

Date: June 13, 2025

Attention:

Jeff Kernen, MCRP, Principal Planner

El Dorado Hill Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
(916) 614-3214

jkernen@edhcsd.org

Subject: Supplemental Documentation For POWERLINE/ SILVER DOVE Invoice #01 Dated:
10/3/23

Jeff,

The purpose of this document is to clarify the dates of the services provided as per the invoice
numbered #01 and submitted on 10/03/23 for the period 7/11/23-10/3/23, in response to your
request.

There was an error in the start date of 7/11/23, which should have been dated 7/12/23.

The dates attributed to the Project Support services in the invoice were indicated by the end date
of the invoice period only which was 10/3/23.

The actual services had been provided on 9/26/23 and 9/19/23.
Please let me know if you need any further clarification.

Sincerely,

A7 LOPCS

Nat Lopes, Owner
Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.
(510) 789-3124 | nat@hilride.com

P B ST

BIKE PARKS - TRAILS - DESTINATIONS

25-0900 2A B2.af 1924



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBD086DC-41BE-404E-B179-FAFF6FACO014F

Invoice:

Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC

Bill To:

Agency Name:

El Dorado Hills Community Services District

Invoice:

Invoice Number:

01 * See note in attachment

Address: | 1021 Harvard Wy, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Submittal Date: |July 11, 2023 * See note in attachment
Contact: [ Kevin A. Loewen, General Manager Project Name: | SILVER DOVE
Phone: | (916) 933-6624 Project Number: | n/a
Email: | bbiglieri@edhcsd.org Terms: |Net 30
Progress invoice for work completed:
GL Code: PO 438 9 P

Invoice Start Date:

7/11/23

Invoice End Date:

103/23 * See note in attachment

Notes: Invoice for work on Bike Park Design Total Budget: |$8,778.00
and Drawings at Silver Dove Location ]
Billed to Date: |$8,778.00
Paid to Date: | $5,070.00
Budget Remaining: [ $0.00
139
Date Project Staff Hours Rate Amount
10/3/23 ZOOM MEETINGS, CALLS AND EMAILS N. Lopes 2.0 $169.00 $338.00
10/3/23 DIMENSIONED SITE PLAN N. Lopes 8.0 $169.00 $1,352.00
10/3/23 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS N. Lopes 8.0 $169.00 $1,352.00
10/3/23 CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS N. Lopes 4.0 $169.00 $676.00
Total Sub-Total
Billable Hours 22 Fee Amount $3’718'00
Reimbursable Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses Cost/Miles Qty/Markup/Rate Amount
Reimbursable Expenses : Meals, Travel $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses : Printing, Supplies $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses : Mileage $0.00 $0.55 $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses: Bridge Toll $0.00 $5.00 $0.00
Sub-Total
Reimbursable $0.00
Expenses
Expense Summary
Total Billable Amount: $3,718.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses: $0.00
Administration and Overhead: $0.00
10/3/2023 25-0900 2A 43 of 102
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DocuSign Envelope ID: EBD086DC-41BE-404E-B179-FAFF6FACO014F

EDS4EBBE8CERA4.

10/3/2023

Total Invocie Amount: $3,718.00
Please remit balance to:
Company Name: | Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC
DocuSigned by:
Billng Address: 454 Las Gallinas Ave. jlflﬂ W 10/04/2023
San Rafael, CA 94903 F278CF1FEB2D4BS...
Contact: [Nat Lopes
Phone: | (510) 789-3124 DocuSigned by:
Email: | nat@hilride.com ‘ w L&LWLW 10/04/2023
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I'l ILRI DE Progression Development Group LLC

From:

Nat Lopes, Owner

Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.

454 Las Gallinas Ave Suite #2066 San Rafael, CA 94903
(510) 789-3124

nat@hilride.com

Date: June 13, 2025

Attention:

Jeff Kernen, MCRP, Principal Planner

El Dorado Hill Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
(916) 614-3214

jkernen@edhcsd.org

Subject: Supplemental Documentation For SILVER DOVE Invoice #01 Dated: 7/11/23
Jeff,

The purpose of this document is to clarify the dates of the services, concept plan, cost estimate,
and timeline provided as per the invoice numbered #01 and submitted on 10/3/23, in response to
your request.

The invoice #01 was incorrect and should have read #02. The submittal date on the invoice
7/11/23 was incorrect and should have been 10/3/23.The invoice end date also had a typo
reading 103/23 instead of 10/3/23.

The dates attributed to the Project Support services in the invoice were indicated by the end date
of the invoice period only which was 10/3/23.

The actual services had been provided throughout the invoicing period 7/12/23-10/3/23.
Please let me know if you need any further clarification.

Sincerely,

7 LOACS

Nat Lopes, Owner
Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.
(510) 789-3124 | nat@hilride.com

P B ST

BIKE PARKS - TRAILS - DESTINATIONS
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 19975C52-7488-429E-83C2-FC8821879464

Invoice:

Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC

Bill To:

Agency Name:

El Dorado Hills Community Services District

Invoice:

Invoice Number:

02

Address: [ 1021 Harvard Wy, EI Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Submittal Date: | October 3, 2023
Contact: [ Kevin A. Loewen, General Manager Project Name: |POWER LINE
Phone: | (916) 933-6624 Project Number: | n/a
Email: | bbiglieri@edhcsd.org Terms: |Net 30
GL Code: PO 438 Progress invoice for work completed:
Invoice Start Date: | 7/11/23
. . Invoice End Date: | 10/3/2
Notes: Notes: Invoice for work on Bike nvoice End Date: | 10/3/23
Par‘k_Des1 gn and Drawings at l_Jt111ty Total Budget: |$8,778.00
corridor (Power Line) Location
Billed to Date: [$8,778.00
Paid to Date: | $5,070.00
Budget Remaining: | $0.00
HOURS
Date Project Staff Hours Rate Amount
* 10/3/23 ZOOM MEETINGS, CALLS AND EMAILS N. Lopes 2.0 $169.00 $338.00
* 10/3/23 DIMENSIONED SITE PLAN N. Lopes 8.0 $169.00 $1,352.00
* 10/3/23 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS N. Lopes 8.0 $169.00 $1,352.00
* 10/3/23 CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS N. Lopes 4.0 $169.00 $676.00
* i H Total Sub-Total
See attachment for further clarification Bl oure 22 oo $3,718.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses Cost/Miles Qty/Markup/Rate Amount
Reimbursable Expenses : Meals, Travel $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses : Printing, Supplies $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses : Mileage $0.00 $0.55 $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses: Bridge Toll $0.00 $5.00 $0.00
Sub-Total
Reimbursable $0.00
Expenses
Expense Summary
Total Billable Amount: $3,718.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses: $0.00
Administration and Overhead: $0.00
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I'l ILRI DE Progression Development Group LLC

From:

Nat Lopes, Owner

Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.

454 Las Gallinas Ave Suite #2066 San Rafael, CA 94903
(510) 789-3124

nat@hilride.com

Date: June 13, 2025

Attention:

Jeff Kernen, MCRP, Principal Planner

El Dorado Hill Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
(916) 614-3214

jkernen@edhcsd.org

Subject: Supplemental Documentation For POWERLINE Invoice #02 Dated: 10/3/23
Jeff,

The purpose of this document is to clarify the dates of the services provided as per the invoice
numbered 02 and submitted on 10/3/23 for the period 7/11/23-10/3/23, in response to your
request.

The dates attributed to the Project Support and construction document development services in
the invoice were indicated by the end date of the invoicing period of 10/3/23.

The actual services had been provided throughout the invoicing period starting on 7/11/23 and
ending on 10/3/23.

Please let me know if you need any further clarification.

Sincerely,

A7 LOPCS

Nat Lopes, Owner
Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.
(510) 789-3124 | nat@hilride.com

P B ST

BIKE PARKS - TRAILS - DESTINATIONS
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DocuSign Envelope ID: BO7B7613-E2E0-49E3-9D70-7BAD991834D2

Invoice:
Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC
Bill To: Invoice:
Agency Name: | EI Dorado Hills Community Services District Invoice Number: | 06
Address: [ 1021 Harvard Wy, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Submittal Date: [November 11, 2023
Contact: [ Kevin A. Loewen, General Manager Project Name: [POWER LINE/ SILVER DOVE
Phone: | (916) 933-6624 Project Number: | n/a
Email: | bbiglieri@edhcsd.org Terms: |Net 30
Progress invoice for work completed:
GL Code: 954-9-90-9000-5171
Invoice Start Date: | 10/20/23
Notes: Professional services for bikeways Invoice End Date: | 11/11/23
projects. Includes a Mid-Year Budget Item of
$764.00 as contract was for $10,665.00 and Total Budget: |$10,665.50
total spent was $11,429.00. we added the
presentation at the 11/9/23 Board Meeting Billed to Date: |$11,429.00
that was not budgeted.
Paid to Date: | $3,517.50
Budget Remaining: [-$763.50 W/ADDIagH—AL SITE
HOURS
Date Project Staff Hours Rate Amount
10/1/23 RTP ITEMS N. Lopes 6.0 $169.00 $1,014.00
10/17/23 SILVER DOVE SITE VIST WORKSHOP N. Lopes 10.0 $169.00 $1,690.00
11/9/23 BOARD MEETING SITE VISIT N. Lopes 10.0 $169.00 $1,690.00
* 11/11/23 GENERAL PROJECT SUPPORT N. Lopes 20.0 $169.00 $3,380.00
* L H Total Sub-Total
See attachment for further clarification Billable Hours 46.0 Fee Amount $7,774.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses Cost/Miles Qty/Markup/Rate Amount
Reimbursable Expenses : Meals, Travel $125.00 10.0% $137.50
Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses : Printing, Supplies $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses : Mileage $0.00 $0.55 $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses: Bridge Toll $0.00 $5.00 $0.00
Sub-Total
Reimbursable $137.50
Expenses
Expense Summary
Total Billable Amount: $7,774.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses: $137.50
Administration and Overhead: $0.00
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Total Invocie Amount: $7,911.50

Please remit balance to:

Company Name: | Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC

454 Las Gallinas Ave.

Billing Address: | < - Rafael, CA 94903

Contact: [Nat Lopes

Phone: |(510) 789-3124

Email: | nat@hilride.com

DocuSigned by:

Jlflﬂ W 11/29/2023

F278CF1FEB204BY. .

DocuSigned by:

ko (oL, 11/29/2023

EDS4EBBE8CERA4.



I'l ILRI DE Progression Development Group LLC

From:

Nat Lopes, Owner

Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.

454 Las Gallinas Ave Suite #2066 San Rafael, CA 94903
(510) 789-3124

nat@hilride.com

Date: June 13, 2025

Attention:

Jeff Kernen, MCRP, Principal Planner

El Dorado Hill Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
(916) 614-3214

jkernen@edhcsd.org

Subject: Supplemental Documentation For POWERLINE/ SILVER DOVE Invoice #06 Dated:
11/11/23

Jeff,

The purpose of this document is to clarify the dates of the services provided as per the invoice
numbered #06 and submitted on 11/11/23 for the period 10/20/23-11/11/23, in response to your
request.

The dates attributed to the General Project Support services in the invoice were indicated by the
end date of the invoice period only which was 11/11/23.

The actual services had been provided throughout the invoicing period 10/20/23-11/11/23.
Please let me know if you need any further clarification.

Sincerely,

A7 LOPCS

Nat Lopes, Owner
Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.
(510) 789-3124 | nat@hilride.com

P B ST

BIKE PARKS - TRAILS - DESTINATIONS
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Public Checking
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Amount: $-400.00

Statement Description: Check
Check Number: 5035

Posted Date: 5/6/2024

Type: Debit

Status: Posted
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DocuSign Envelope ID: F314E40C-B25E-4C88-8A09-7BC94109B51C
El Dorado Hills Community Services District

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF FUNDS

Date funds needed: at next check run, 5/23/24

| am requesting a check X or petty cash for the following items:
Item(s) Purpose Qty. Costl/item Total Cost Account No.
EID Plan Review EID Plan Review of CSD Powerline 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 954-9-90-9000-5132

Bike Trails on District owned
parcels 125-500-006, 125-110-004,
and 125-100-004 to determine if
any infrastructure is being
disturbed.

TOTAL $1,000.00

Make check payable to: _El Dorado Irrigation District
2890 Mosquito Road

If check is prepared week of 5/20/24, please mail the check
with attached invoice. If check prepared week of 5/28/24,

Placerville, CA 95667 please contact Jeff Kernen and he will deliver it.
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Requested by: Jeff Kernen ﬂ‘# bt Approved by: Mark Hornstra Mark bornstra
——F278CF1F5B2D4B9... ——ABE70787406C4EE...
Date: 0°/21/2024 Date: 03/21/2024

Note - Time frame for requesting funds: Submit your request to the Finance Department. Warrants will be issued bi-
weekly. All staff should plan to receive funds in the form of a warrant. In the event of an emergency, petty cash may be
requested. The request should be for small purchases only ($20.00 or less).

S: Forms/Purchasing/Release of Funds Form
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DocuSign Envelope ID: F314E40C-B25E-4C88-8A09-7BC94109B51C

€l Dorado Irﬁgotion District

REQUEST FOR SERVICES

Agent/Applicant Contact Information Property Owner’s Contact Information
El Dorado Hills CSD El Dorado Hills CSD
Attn: Jeff Kernen

1021 Harvard Way

EDH, CA 95762
E-mail address: jkernen@edhcsd.org E-mail address:
Phone No: 916-614-3214 Phone No.:
Engineering Firm: Phone No.:
Contact Person: E-mail address:

Assessor’s Parcel No(s): 125-500-006, 125-110-004 & 125-100-004

Deposit Amount Requested: _$1,000.00 EID — Plan Review
$1,000.00 Total

Purpose of Request: Review of CSD plans to build a dirt trail on the property. No services are requested.,
the CSD wants to be sure they do not disturb EID infrastructure.

Should costs exceed the deposit, additional funds may be requested in order to continue
review of the proposed project. Any costs that exceed the deposit will be billed to the
applicant and project review will proceed once payment in full has been received. Any
remaining credit upon completion of the review shall be refunded to the applicant.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

EDH CSD
Printed Name:

*aAk*xXOFFICE USE ONLY * 4%
Deposit Paid: Date Received:
W/O No: Project No: Letter No:

2890 Mosquito Road, Placerville CA, 95667 (530) 622-4525-0900 2A 53 of 102



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1667E66D-E9BC-4419-9033-7C1AEDACBBDF

Invoice:
Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC
Bill To: Invoice:
Agency Name: | EI Dorado Hills Community Services District Invoice Number: | 051524
Address: | 1021 Harvard Wy, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 Submittal Date: | May 15, 2024
Contact: [ Mark Hornstra, General Manager Project Name: [POWER LINE
Phone: | (916) 933-6624 Project Number: | n/a
Email: | bbiglieri@edhcsd.org Terms: |Net 30
Progress invoice for work completed:
GL Code: PO
456 Invoice Start Date: | 1/5/24
Invoice End Date: | 5/15/24
Notes: Power Line Bike Trails CDs,
help with utility and volunteer Total Budget: | $38,198.60
support, and site visits.
Billed to Date: |$12,035.10
Paid to Date: | $0.00
Budget Remaining: | $26,163.50
HOURS
Date Project Staff Hours Rate Amount
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT
5/15/24 DEVELOPMENT N. Lopes 18.0 $169.00 $3,042.00
UTILITY COORDINATION AND
5/15/24 PROJECT SUPPORT N. Lopes 14.0 $169.00 $2,366.00
5/15/24 STAFF AND VOLUNTEER SUPPORT N. Lopes 12.0 $169.00 $2,028.00
5/6/24 SITE VISIT - PLANNING & STAKING N. Lopes 10.0 $169.00 $1,690.00
5/12/24 SITE VISIT - COMMUNITY BUILD DAY N. Lopes 10.0 $169.00 $1,690.00
Total Sub-Total
Billable Hours 64 Fee Amount $10’816'00
Reimbursable Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses Qty Cost/Miles Qty/Markup/Rate Amount
Reimbursable Expenses : Meals, Travel $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses : Printing, Supplies $0.00 10.0% $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses : Mileage 2 $62.50 0.0% $125.00
Reimbursable Expenses: Bridge Toll $0.00 $5.00 $0.00
Sub-Total
Reimbursable $125.00
Expenses
Expense Summary
Total Billable Amount: $10,816.00
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 1667E66D-E9BC-4419-9033-7C1AEDACBBDF

Total Reimbursable Expenses: $125.00
Administration and Overhead: $1,094.10
Total Invocie Amount: $12,035.10

Please remit balance to:

Company Name:

Hilride Progression Development Group, LLC

Billing Address:

454 Las Gallinas Ave.
San Rafael, CA 94903 SUITE #2066

Contact:

Nat Lopes

Phone:

(510) 789-3124

Email:

nat@hilride.com

DocuSigned by:

MF ko 05/20/2024

F278CF1F5B2D4B9...

DocuSigned by:

Mart: kornstra 05/20/2024

ABE70787406C4EE...
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I'l ILRI DE Progression Development Group LLC

From:

Nat Lopes, Owner

Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.

454 Las Gallinas Ave Suite #2066 San Rafael, CA 94903
(510) 789-3124

nat@hilride.com

Date: June 13, 2025

Attention:

Jeff Kernen, MCRP, Principal Planner

El Dorado Hill Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
(916) 614-3214

jkernen@edhcsd.org

Subject: Supplemental Documentation For POWERLINE Invoice #051524 Dated: 5/15/24
Jeff,

The purpose of this document is to clarify the dates of the services provided as per the invoice
numbered 06 and submitted on 5/15/24 for the period 1/5/24-5/15/24, in response to your
request.

The dates attributed to the Project Support- utility coordination, volunteer and staff support and
construction document development services in the invoice were indicated by the date at which

they were completed.

The actual services had been provided throughout the invoicing period starting on 1/5/24 and
ending 5/15/24.

Please let me know if you need any further clarification.
Sincerely,
Nat Lopes, Owner

Hilride Progression Development Group LLC.
(510) 789-3124 | nat@hilride.com

P B ST

BIKE PARKS - TRAILS - DESTINATIONS
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Utility Corridor Trail # 955

Project Management Costs

DATE CK/INV EXPENDITURES
5/31/2024 Project Management

Project Expenses
DATE CKI/INV EXPENDITURES

5/7/2024 70128589 EIl Dorado County
5/16/2024 70128600 Calif. Dept of Fish & Wildlife

Utility Corridor Project Total

DESCRIPTION
October 2023 - May 2024
Correction from 1st Quarter

Total

DESCRIPTION
Building Permits
Bridge Construction Permit

Total

AMOUNT
$ 2,991.08
$ (43.56)
$  2,947.52

AMOUNT
$ 3,665.06
$ 5,525.00
$  9,190.06
$ 12,137.58
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General Ledger

Detailed Trial Balance
User: sherrys
Printed: 05/31/2024 - 7:12AM

Period: 04 to 11, 2024

Project Management
October 2023 - May 2024

ol

EL DORADO HILLS

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
955 Utility Corridor Trail
EXPENSE
955-9 Capital Projects
955-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense 189.00
10/12/2023 PR 4 25 Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.2023 423 0.00
11/9/2023 PR 5 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.2023 44.60 0.00
1/18/2024 PR 7 61 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2024 14.40 0.00
4/11/2024 PR 10 12 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2024 16.35 0.00
4/25/2024 PR 10 64 Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2024 38.66 0.00
5/9/2024 PR 11 24 Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2024 38.66 0.00
5/23/2024 PR 11 85 Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2024 26.76 0.00
955-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: -34.39 189.00 39.73 183.66 0.00 223.39
955-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits 260.00
10/31/2023 GL 4 122 Allocation of October 2023 cafeteria benefit 0.00 28.78
10/31/2023 GL 4 123 Reverse JE# 122 Allocation of October 2023 cafeter 28.78 0.00
10/31/2023 GL 4 126 Correct Allocation of October 2023 cafeteria benefit 8.72 0.00
11/30/2023 GL 5 102 Allocation of November 2023 cafeteria benefit 99.40 0.00
1/31/2024 GL 7 144 Allocation of January 2024 cafeteria benefit 28.55 0.00
4/30/2024 GL 10 124 Allocation of April 2024 cafeteria benefit 131.69 0.00
955-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: -74.70 260.00 66.34 297.14 28.78 334.70
955-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement 185.00
10/12/2023 PR 4 25 Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.2023 3.95 0.00
11/9/2023 PR 5 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.2023 41.58 0.00
1/18/2024 PR 7 61 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2024 11.09 0.00
4/11/2024 PR 10 12 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2024 15.22 0.00
4/25/2024 PR 10 64 Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2024 36.04 0.00
5/9/2024 PR 11 24 Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2024 36.04 0.00
5/23/2024 PR 11 85 Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2024 24.94 0.00
955-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: -20.90 185.00 37.04 168.86 0.00 205.90
GL - Detailed Trial Balance (05/31/2024 - 7:12 AM) Page 1
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
955-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation 14.00
955-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 1.36 14.00 12.64 0.00 0.00 12.64
955-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time 2,426.00
10/12/2023 PR 4 25 Computer Checks Batch 00001.10.2023 55.31 0.00
11/9/2023 PR 5 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.11.2023 583.65 0.00
1/18/2024 PR 7 61 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2024 155.64 0.00
4/11/2024 PR 10 12 Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2024 213.75 0.00
4/25/2024 PR 10 64 Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2024 505.83 0.00
5/9/2024 PR 11 24 Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2024 505.83 0.00
5/23/2024 PR 11 85 Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2024 350.19 0.00
955-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: -464.28 2,426.00 520.08 2,370.20 0.00 2,890.28
955-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time 0.00
955-9-90-9000-5012 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
955-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense 0.00
955-9-90-9000-5013 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
955-9 EXPENSE Totals: 3,074.00 675.83 3,019.86 28.78 3,666.91
EXPENSE Totals: 3,074.00 675.83 3,019.86 28.78 3,666.91
955 Totals: 3,074.00 675.83 3,019.86 28.78 3,666.91
Report Totals: 3,074.00 675.83 3,019.86 28.78 3,666.91
$3,019.86
-$43.56 (1st quarter correction)
Total $2,947.52
GL - Detailed Trial Balance (05/31/2024 - 7:12 AM) Page 2
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DocuSign Envelope ID: AEOD0146-C3E2-4DB1-8A29-B29645328C15

™~
Please contact Barbara Biglieri
when check is cut as she will be El Dorado Hills Community Services District

hand delivering the check.

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF FUNDS

ASAP — County needs check as soon as possible. No later than

Thursday , 5/9/24 as | have to hand deliver it by Friday morning. Date funds needed:
| am requesting a check _X or petty cash for the following items:
Item(s) Purpose Qty. Cost/item Total Cost Account No.
Payment for submittal portion of [Submittal fees for the Building 1 $3,665.06 $3,665.06 955-9-90-9000-5132

the two building permits for site [Permits for our Utility Corridor
improvements and the bridge for Trail Improvements. (see attached
the Utility Corridor Trail invoice)

Improvements: Permit # 0374667
(site improvements) and Permit #
0374668 (Bridge).

SRR T = TOTAL $3,665.06 gl

. "
. . = : o -’
: L4l

Make check payable to: Ei Dorado County
2850 Fairlane Court

Placerville, CA 95667

Signed-by DocuSigned by:

Requested by: Barbara Biglieri [ Darbara big(im' Approved by: Mark Hornstra Mark tornstra.

BES446/E0Zb6B454. ..

ARBETO787408CAEE""

Date: 5/7/24 05/07/2024 Date: 05/07/2024

Note - Time frame for requesting funds: Submit your request to the Finance Department. Warrants will be issued bi-
weekly. All staff should plan to receive funds in the form of a warrant.

In the event of an emergency, petty cash may be requested. The request should be for small purchases only
($20.00 or less).

S: Forms/Purchasing/Release of Funds Form
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’-DocuSign Envelope ID: AEOD0146-C3E2-4DB1-8A29-B29645328C15

Search Record: ‘Rem# - i ic-om‘am' 5 | | E—‘;"_L._
Record # Address Unpaid Total N
v & 0374668 2780 EL DORADO HILLS BLVD 357817
* % TECH ENHANCEMENT IMPROVEMENT FEES 4.4
* ¥ TECH ENHANCEMENT IMPROVEMENT FEEAPP - $2.27
3770762 0260
* * © TECH SURCHARGE FEES $16.42
#  TECH SURCHARGE FEE APP $13.46 $12.46
3700000 0260 -
’ ¢
. 7 BUILDING SERVICES $513.26
{NONE}
* © BLDFEE-APPLICATION $02 63 1$92.63
3710100 0220 - -
# 5 PLNG MISC NON RES £325.00 '$328.00
3720200 1401 |
{ o e T T e T e T A I T T}
Total: $578.17

Fees Selectad: §468.29
Credits Selected: 5$0.00
e —

PM o EVC — E\ DO\(&%CLOCOU\/\H«‘

Yh§ .29

r%( bbG. 0k
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| DocuSign Envelope ID: AEOD0146-C3E2-4DB1-8A29-B29645328C15

Search Record: i-Re;a'd# '.( | Contsins v _ - l ‘ (oad Cart
Record # Address Unpaid Total “
v 5 0374667 2780 EL DORADO HILLS BLYD $5,007.55
. ¥ GRADING £5.208:00
3710100 0220 d
* 5 GRADING-APPLICATION $2.385.00 £2.285.00
37101001410 -
»“ %5 PLNG GRADING FEE $438.00 [$438.00
3720200 1407 ==
v © GENERAL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION FEES $305.29
* | GENERALPLAN IMPLEMENTATION FEESAPP ., - =
3730300 0220 . -
v % TECH ENHANCEMENT IMPROVEMENT FEES $727.60
% % TECH ENHANCEMENT IMPROVEMENT FEEAPP . . g
3770762 0260 ) ‘ -
(| e T e T S P Ty S I D b
Total: $5,907.55

Fess Selected: $3,196.77
Credits Selected: $0.00
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 2A26EBC7-8E77-46C6-8D84-2B017862CC32

El Dorado Hills Community Services District

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF FUNDS Please Maii Check with the attached

Fish and Wildlife Form.

Date funds needed: Before 12/31/23

| am requesting a check X or petty cash for the following items:

Item(s) Purpose Qty. | Cost/item | Total Cost | Account No.
Fees for a 5-year Standard Agreement for the Unnamed Creek Standard Agreement Permit as 1 $5,525.00 $5,525.00 955-9-90-9000-5132
construction of the bridge that is required as part of the CIP 955 required by California Department of
Trailways Utility Trail Corridor Improvements Project. Fish and Wildlife. The permit or

correspondence from the responsible
state agency for the waterway where
the pedestrian bridge will cross is
required per the Building Permits that
were recently issued by El Dorado

IThe 2024 California Department of Fish and Wildlife Lake and
Streambed Alteration Agreements and Fees Schedule is attached.

The fee amount requested is based on the project amount of
$313,500.

The Standard Agreement was submitted by Planning on 5/10/2024 Founty Planning and Development.
. . L . _— . (Permit 0374667 -
and the permit review/drafting is pending until this check is I Gradi 40374668
received at the CDFW North Central Region Office. Included in this :;‘);ovefnent:/ ras/l:/gzzn
Standard Agreement is Routine Maintenance language that will (Bridge) issued on )
allow the District to Maintain the Trail and Riparian area for 5 years.

et [ TR e S TOTAL $5525.00 S
L ) Ba R | AT

Make check payable to: California Department of Fish and Wildlife

Please Mail Check to: California Department of Fish and Wildlife

(w/attached Fish & Wildlife Form) North Central Region (Region 2)
701 Nimbus Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

e DocuSigned by: e DocuSigned by:
W ko ) Mart: formstira
Requested by: Jeff Kernen J‘ﬁ Aoy — Approved by: Mark Hornstra e -
Date: 05/13/2024 Date:  05/13/2024

Note - Time frame for requesting funds: Submit your request to the Finance Department. Warrants will be issued bi-
weekly. All staff should plan to receive funds in the form of a warrant. In the event of an emergency, petty cash may be
requested. The request should be for small purchases only ($20.00 or less). 25-0900 2A 63 of 102




DocuSign Envelope ID: 2A26EBC7-8E77-46C6-8D84-2B017862CC32

California Natural Resources Agency
Department of Fish and Wildlife

(Complete this form and mail it with your check(s) or money order(s))

EPIMS Notification No:

Project Name: l}{\"\ \\h’} CUWA ov T\f(bt ( IWF’ O\??° L/,,’,»WK

To pay the notification or remediation fee by check or money order, check(s) must be made payableto the “California @
Department of Fish and Wildlife.” Remediation fees must be paid by separate check or money order (Cal. Code Regs.,

tit. 14, § 699.5, subd. (i)). Submit the totalfee with this form to the correct CDFW regional orfield office that serves

the area where the project is located. Note: CDFW is not required to determine whether a notification is complete or
otherwise process a notification until the correct CDFW office has receivedthe correct fee.

Applicant Contact Information:
vame: ___ b tien. Bia L

nadress:___ BOHCCD (02 Uawverd W

City: g‘ [7&‘(1441)0 H"\\“S State: 014' OZip: as7 62
emat adaress__ 0 0 L \lect ) edhesd o

Telephone No: Cq (Lﬁ if": v %“’ L( 37% -

TotalFee Due: $ 5 | ):)j;zg . 00

— (3 f"\fw.f-?(( w

Check Number(s):
\
Mailing Address: M&d \ M s
Northern Region —Inland (Region 1) | North Central Region (Region 2) Bay Delta Region (Region 3)
LSA Program LSA Program LSA Program
601 Locust Street 1701 Nimbus Road 2825 Cordelia Road, Suite 100
Redding, CA 96001 Rancho Cordova, CA95670 Fairfield, CA94534

Northern Region —Coastal (Region 1)
LSA Program

619 Second Street

Eureka, CA95501

Central Region (Region 4) South Coast Region (Region 5) Inland Deserts Region (Region 6)
LSA Program LSA Program LSA Program

1234 East Shaw Avenue 3883 Ruffin Road 3602 Inland Empire Boulevard, Suite
Fresno, CA 93710 San Diego, CA92123 C-220

Ontario, CA91764

Updated 7/1/2020
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CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND
WILDLIFE LAKE AND STREAMBED
ALTERATION AGREEMENTS AND FEES

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024

Note: Authority cited: Sections 713, 1609, and 12029, Fish and Game Code; and Section 21089, Public
Resources Code. Reference: Sections 713, 1605, 1609, and 12029, Fish and Game Code; and Sections
4629.6(c) and 21089, Public Resources Code.

DEFINITIONS

The following definitions apply:

"Activity" means any activity that by itself would be subject to the notification requirement in
subdivision (a) of Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code.

"Agreement" means a lake or streambed alteration agreement issued by the department.
"Agreement for routine maintenance"” means an agreement that:

(A) covers only multiple routine maintenance projects that the entity will complete at
different time periods during the term of the agreement; and

(B) describes a procedure the entity shall follow to complete any maintenance
projects the agreement covers.

"Agreement for timber harvesting” means an agreement of five years or less that covers
one or more projects that are included in a timber harvesting plan approved by the California
Department of Forestry and Fire Protection.

"Department” means the California Department of Fish and Wildlife.

"Extension" means either a renewal of an agreement executed prior to January 1, 2004, or
an extension of an agreement executed on or after January 1, 2004.

“Major amendment” means an amendment that would significantly modify the scope or nature
of any project covered by the agreement or any measure included in the agreement to protect
fish and wildlife resources, or require additional environmental review pursuant to Section 21000
et seq. of the Public Resources Code or Section 15000 et seq., Title 14, California Code of
Regulations, as determined by the department.

"Master agreement” means an agreement with a term of greater than five years that:

(A) covers multiple projects that are not exclusively projects to extract gravel, sand, or rock;
not exclusively projects that are included in a timber harvesting plan approved by the
California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection; or not exclusively routine
maintenance projects that the entity will need to complete separately at different time
periods during the term of the agreement and for which specific detailed design plans
have not been prepared at the time of the original notification; and

(B)describes a procedure the entity shall follow for construction, maintenance, or other
projects the agreement covers.

LSA Agreements and Fees 1 Effective 01/01/2024
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(C)An example of a project for which the department would issue a master agreement is a
large-scale development proposal comprised of multiple projects for which specific,
detailed design plans have not been prepared at the time of the original notification. The
master agreement will specify a process the department and entity will follow before
each project begins and may identify various measures the entity will be required to
incorporate as part of each project in order to protect fish and wildlife resources. The
process specified in the master agreement may require the entity to notify the
department before beginning any project the agreement covers and to submit the
applicable fee. After the department receives the notification, it will confirm that the
master agreement covers the project and propose measures to protect fish and wildlife
resources in addition to any included in the master agreement, if such measures are
necessary for the specific project. By contrast, if the large-scale development proposal is
comprised of, for example, multiple residences, golf courses, and associated
infrastructure projects for which specific, detailed design plans have been prepared by
the time the entity notifies the department and the entity is ready to begin those projects,
the entity may obtain a standard agreement only.

"Master agreement for timber operations” means an agreement with a term of greater than
five years that:

(A)covers timber operations on timberland that are not exclusively projects to extract gravel,
sand, or rock; not exclusively projects that are included in a timber harvesting plan
approved by the California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection; or not exclusively
routine maintenance projects that the entity will need to complete separately at different
time periods during the term of the agreement; and

(B) describes a procedure the entity shall follow for construction, maintenance, or other
projects the agreement covers. For the purposes of this definition, "timberland" and
"timber operations" have the same meaning as those terms are defined in sections 4526
and 4527 of the Public Resources Code, respectively.

“Minor amendment” means an amendment that would not significantly modify the scope or
nature of any project covered by the agreement or any measure included in the agreement to
protect fish and wildlife resources, as determined by the department, or an amendment to
transfer the agreement to another entity by changing the name of the entity to the name of the
transferee.

"Project™ means either of the following as determined by the department:

(A)One activity. An example of such a project is one that is limited to the removal of riparian
vegetation at one location along the bank of a river, stream, or lake that will substantially
change the bank.

(B)Two or more activities that are interrelated and could or will affect similar fish and wildlife
resources. An example of such a project is the construction of one bridge across a stream
that requires the removal of riparian vegetation, the installation of abutments in or near the
stream, and the temporary de-watering of the stream using a diversion structure. Each of
those three activities together would constitute one project for the purpose of calculating
the fee under this section because they are all related to the single purpose of
constructing one bridge at one location. By contrast, the construction of three bridges and
two culverts across a stream at five different locations would not constitute one project, but
instead would constitute five projects, even if each structure were to provide access to a
common development site or were physically connected to each other by a road.

"Project" does not mean project as defined in Section 21065 of the Public Resources Code

LSA Agreements and Fees 2 Effective 01/01/2024
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or Section 15378 of Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations.

"Standard agreement” means any agreement other than an agreement for gravel, rock, or
sand extraction, an agreement for timber harvesting, an agreement for routine maintenance, a
master agreement, or a master agreement for timber operations.

FEES

Standard Agreement
Fee if the term of the agreement is five years or less:
$738.50 if the project costs less than $5,000.
$926.25 if the project costs from $5,000 to less than $10,000.
$1,849.25 if the project costs from $10,000 to less than $25,000.
$2,775.50 if the project costs from $25,000 to less than $100,000.
$4,073.50 if the project costs from $100,000 to less than $200,000.
$5,525.00 if the project costs from $200,000 to less than $350,000.
$6,580.50 if the project costs $350,000 or more.
Fee submittal: If the entity requests an agreement with a term of five years or less, the
applicable fee specified above shall be submitted with the notification.
Fee if the term of the agreement is a Long-term agreement, longer than five years:
$8,883.75 base fee, plus:
$738.50 if the project costs less than $5,000.
$926.25 if the project costs from $5,000 to less than $10,000.
$1,849.25 if the project costs from $10,000 to less than $25,000.
$2,775.50 if the project costs from $25,000 to less than $100,000.
$4,073.50 if the project costs from $100,000 to less than $200,000.
$5,525.00 if the project costs from $200,000 to less than $350,000.
$8,328.00 if the project costs from $350,000 to less than $500,000.
$14,804.75 if the project costs $500,000 or more.

Fee submittal: If the entity requests an agreement with a term longer than five years, the
base and the applicable project fee specified above shall be submitted with the notification.

For the purpose of this subsection, project cost means the cost to complete each project for
which notification is required. Project costs shall include, but are not limited to, the cost of
all investigations, surveys, designs, labor, and materials required to complete the project.

A notification for a standard agreement should identify only one project.

If an entity chooses to identify more than one project in a single notification, the fee shall be
calculated by adding the separate fees for each project. For example, if a notification identifies
three projects, one of which will cost less than $5,000 to complete, one of which will cost $7,500

LSA Agreements and Fees 3 Effective 01/01/2024
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Bass Lake Regional Park #962

Project Management Costs

DATE
12/21/2023

CK/INV

Project Expenses

DATE CK/INV
11/16/2023 70127935
2/8/2024 70128233
2/22/2024 70128270

2/13/2024 Cal-Card
3/21/2024 70128389
3/21/2024 70128379
4/18/2024 70128493
5/2/2024 70128549
5/2/2024 70128571
5/16/2024 70128613

EXPENDITURES
Project Management

EXPENDITURES
LSA Associates, Inc.

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

LSA Associates, Inc.
Carrie Sarner dba Branded

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

LSA Associates, Inc.
LSA Associates, Inc.
El Dorado Irrigation District

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

LSA Associates, Inc.

Bass Lake Project Total

DESCRIPTION
January - May 2024
Correction from 2nd Quarter

Total

DESCRIPTION

Professional Services CEQA October 2023
Professional Services Design/Application/Construction Drawings
Professional Services EIR January 2024

Printing Services - Concept Plans

Final Design, County App, Construction Drawings
Focused EIR for Bass Lake Park

Focused EIR for Bass Lake Park

Evaluation of EID Infrastructure Bass Lake

BLRP Final Design, Application, Drawings Phase 1
Focused EIR for Bass Lake Park

Total

AMOUNT
$  1,800.88
$  (172.75)
$  1,637.13

AMOUNT
$  1,987.50
$  2,680.00
$ 18,042.50
$ 347.49
$ 220381
$  1,265.00
$  2,307.50
$  5,000.00
$ 19,688.25
$ 10,379.11
$ 63,901.16
$ 65,538.29
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General Ledger

Detailed Trial Balance Project Management w
User: sherrys January i May 2024 EL DORADO HILLS
Printed: 05/31/2024 - 8:37AM COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRIC
Period: 07 to 11, 2024
Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
962 Bass Lake Park
EXPENSE
962-9 Capital Projects
962-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense 756.00
1/4/2024 PR 7 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.01.2024 10.98 0.00
1/18/2024 PR 7 61 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2024 31.13 0.00
2/1/2024 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2024 52.67 0.00
2/15/2024 PR 8 44 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2024 12.15 0.00
2/29/2024 PR 8 102 Computer Checks Batch 00003.02.2024 7.43 0.00
962-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 520.35 756.00 121.29 114.36 0.00 235.65
962-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits 1,038.00
1/31/2024  GL 7 144 Allocation of January 2024 cafeteria benefit 85.46 0.00
2/29/2024  GL 8 125 Allocation of February 2024 cafeteria benefit 112.77 0.00
3/31/2024 GL 9 130 Allocation of March 2024 cafeteria benefit 112.77 0.00
3/31/2024 GL 9 133 Reverse JE# 130 Allocation of March 2024 cafeteria 0.00 112.77
962-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 634.59 1,038.00 205.18 311.00 112.77 403.41
962-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement 740.00
1/4/2024 PR 7 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.01.2024 8.28 0.00
1/18/2024 PR 7 61 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2024 24.92 0.00
2/1/2024 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2024 48.39 0.00
2/15/2024 PR 8 44 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2024 11.09 0.00
2/29/2024 PR 8 102 Computer Checks Batch 00003.02.2024 6.91 0.00
962-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 527.38 740.00 113.03 99.59 0.00 212.62
962-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation 56.00
962-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 7.14 56.00 48.86 0.00 0.00 48.86
962-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time 9,703.00
1/4/2024 PR 7 4 Computer Checks Batch 00001.01.2024 116.22 0.00
1/18/2024 PR 7 61 Computer Checks Batch 00002.01.2024 349.68 0.00
GL - Detailed Trial Balance (05/31/2024 - 8:37 AM) Page 1
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance
2/1/2024 PR 8 2 Computer Checks Batch 00001.02.2024 679.14 0.00
2/15/2024 PR 8 44 Computer Checks Batch 00002.02.2024 155.64 0.00
2/29/2024 PR 8 102 Computer Checks Batch 00003.02.2024 97.02 0.00
962-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 6,718.99 9,703.00 1,586.31 1,397.70 0.00 2,984.01
962-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time 0.00
962-9-90-9000-5012 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
962-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense 0.00
962-9-90-9000-5013 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
962-9 EXPENSE Totals: 12,293.00 2,074.67 1,922.65 112.77 3,884.55
EXPENSE Totals: 12,293.00 2,074.67 1,922.65 112.77 3,884.55
962 Totals: 12,293.00 2,074.67 1,922.65 112.77 3,884.55
Report Totals: 12,293.00 2,074.67 1,922.65 112.77 3,884.55
$1,922.65

-172.75 (Correction from 2nd Quarter)

Total

$1,637.13

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (05/31/2024 - 8:37 AM)

Page 2
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CARLSBAD

L S A Please take note that we will never supply new banking information via email. FLEiE
IRVINE

GL Code: Notes: Bass Lake Park: Professional Services LOS ANGELES
962-9-90-9000-5171 (CEQA related) through october 31, 2023. PALM SPRINGS
POINT RICHMOND

Jeff Kernen October 31, 2023 RIVERSIDE
El Dorado Hills Community Services District Project: No: OEDH1901.0000 ROSEVILLE
1021 Harvard Way Invoice No: 190683 SAN LUIS OBISPO

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Project Manager: Amanda Durgen

Billing Specialist:  Caleb Kulasxa

Total Budget: 382,716.03

OEDH1901.0000
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org
For Professional Services Rendered Through October 31, 2023

Project: Bass Lake Regional Park Project

Phase: 01 Project Initiation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50 8,247.50
Total Budget 8,268.00
Budget Remaining 20.50
Phase: 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50 2,707.50
Total Budget 2,707.50
Phase: 03 Traffic Study
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 147,942.50 147,942.50
Total Budget 147,971.35
Budget Remaining 28.85

Phase: 04 Technical Studies
Hessler@edhesd.org _ _ _ e
Task 4.01 Biological Resources Evaluation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 17,220.08 17,220.08

Total Budget 17,243.20

Budget Remaining 23.12
Task 4.02 PJD

3210 EI Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www Isa.net
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Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 190683
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 21,237.50 21,237.50
Total Budget 21,252.40
Budget Remaining 14.90
Task 4.03 Tree Assessment Report
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 16,849.82 16,849.82
Total Budget 16,858.40
Budget Remaining 8.58
Task 4.04 Cultural Resources
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Air/Noise
Stephens, John .25 240.00 60.00
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda 1.50 210.00 315.00
Principal-Transportation
Mukherjee, Ambarish 1.50 285.00 427.50
Senior Transportation Engineer
Tan, Kenneth 1.00 180.00 180.00
Biologist
Van Zuuk, Anna 1.50 145.00 217.50
Totals 5.75 1,200.00
Total Labor 1,200.00
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 1,200.00 40,318.78 41,518.78
Total Budget 45,790.60
Budget Remaining 4,271.82
Task: 4.05 AQ/GHG
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 5,147.50 5,147.50
Total Budget 5,179.60
Budget Remaining 32.10
Task: 4.06 Noise
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 6,208.34 6,208.34
Total Budget 6,219.20
Budget Remaining 10.86
Task: 4.07 Phase I Initial Site Assessment
3210 EI Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www.Isa.net

Page 2

25-0900 2A 72 of 102



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6BC70C46-C630-4CAF-9F93-55964EF 11A4A

Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 190683
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 5,167.05 5,167.05
Total Budget 5,167.05
Phase 05 IS/MND
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 45,205.00 45,205.00
Total Budget 49,298.60
Budget Remaining 4,093.60
Phase 06 Meetings
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda 1.00 210.00 210.00
Totals 1.00 210.00
Total Labor 210.00
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 210.00 7,953.24 8,163.24
Total Budget 8,814.95
Budget Remaining 651.71
Phase 07 Project Management
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda 2.75 210.00 577.50
Totals 2.75 577.50
Total Labor 577.50
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 577.50 22,106.25 22,683.75
Total Budget 22,797.00
Budget Remaining 113.25

Billing Limits
Total Billings
Total Budget

Phase | ISA (Blackburn)
Current Billings
0.00

Prior Billings
6,143.70

Total To-Date
6,143.70
6,143.70

EDHCSD Contingency

3210 El Gamino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602

949.553.0666  www Isa.net
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Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 190683
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76
Phase Z Reimbursables
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 16,036.52
Budget Remaining 1.04
Amount Due This Invoice: $1,987.50
Current Prior Total
Billings to Date 1,987.50 371,252.74 373,240.24
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
IF ke 11/13/2023 ki, (ouwin 11/13/2023

F278CF1F5B2D4B9...

3210 El Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602

EDB4E86G88CE3414...

949.553.0666

www.lsa.net
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INVOICE
@ Stantec Page Tof

Invoice Number 2190471
GL Code: PO 426 Notes: Preparation _for' and Invoice Date February 2, 2024
attendance at required Bass Cust Numb 05986
Lake pPark Public Scoping us: omer Number
Meet-i ng as pa r't oaf EIR PrOjeCf Number 2042644500
process on January 23, 2024 at
CSD Pavilion.
Bill To Please Remit To
El Dorado Hills Community Services District, CA Stantec Consulting Services Inc. (SCSI)
Jeff Kernen 13980 Collections Center Drive
1030 St. Andrews Drive Chicago IL 60693
El Dorado Hills CA 95762 United States
United States Federal Tax ID
11-2167170
Project Description: El Dorado Hills Bass Lake Regional Park
Stantec Project Manager: Marcillac, Paul A
Avuthorization Amount: $428,172.00
Avuthorization Previously Billed: $276,903.65
Avuthorization Billed to Date: $279,583.65
Current Invoice Due: $2,680.00
For Period Ending: January 26, 2024

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

M ko 02/02/2024 Mark Fornstra 02/02/2024

F278CF1F5B2D4B9... ABE70787406C4EE...

Net Due in 60 Days or in accordance with terms of the cont@28t0900 2A 75 of 102
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INVOICE Page 2 of 2
Invoice Number 2190471
Project Number 2042644500
Top Task 300 Bass Lake Park Category 2
Low Task 300.001b Meeting with CSD, LSA and County
Prepare and attend public meeting
Professional Services
Billing Level Date Hours Rate Current
Amount
Level 17
Marcillac, Paul A 2024-01-22 1.00 278.00 278.00
Marcillac, Paul A 2024-01-23 3.00 278.00 834.00
4.00 1,112.00
Professional Services Subtotal 4.00 1,112.00
Low Task 300.001b Subtotal 1,112.00
Low Task 300.005a Simulations (5)
Revised Plan Rendering
Professional Services
Billing Level Date Hours Rate Current
Amount
Level 08
QOu, Bin 2024-01-02 8.00 170.00 1,360.00
8.00 1,360.00
Level 12
Nazarewicz, Barbara 2023-12-31 1.00 208.00 208.00
1.00 208.00
Professional Services Subtotal 9.00 1,568.00
Low Task 300.005a Subtotal 1,568.00
Top Task 300 Total 2,680.00
Total Fees & Disbursements $2,680.00
INVOICE TOTAL (USD) $2,680.00
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CARLSBAD

L S A Please take note that we will never supply new banking information via email. FLEiE
IRVINE

GL Code: PO 452 Notes: Focused EIR for Bass Lake Park. | i

PALM SPRINGS

POINT RICHMOND

Jeff Kernen January 31, 2024 RIVERSIDE
El Dorado Hills Community Services District Project: No: OEDH1901.0000 ROSEVILLE
1021 Harvard Way Invoice No: 191950 SAN LUIS OBISPO

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Project Manager: Amanda Durgen

Billing Specialist:  Caleb Kulasxa

Total Budget: 651,021.37

OEDH1901.0000
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org
For Professional Services Rendered Through January 31, 2024

Project: Bass Lake Regional Park Project

Phase: 01 Project Initiation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50 8,247.50
Total Budget 8,268.00
Budget Remaining 20.50
Phase: 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50 2,707.50
Total Budget 2,707.50
Phase: 03 Traffic Study
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 147,942.50 147,942.50
Total Budget 247,356.05
Budget Remaining 99,413.55
Phase: 04 Technical Studies
Hessler@edhesd.org _ _ _ e
Task 4.01 Biological Resources Evaluation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 17,220.08 17,220.08
Total Budget 49,054.75
Budget Remaining 31,834.67
Task 4.02 PJD
3210 EI Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www.Isa.net
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 6B09A0A0-DF09-4B7B-BB95-5B94CDF7F722

Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 191950
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 21,237.50 21,237.50
Total Budget 21,252.40
Budget Remaining 14.90
Task 4.03 Tree Assessment Report
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 16,849.82 16,849.82
Total Budget 16,858.40
Budget Remaining 8.58
Task 4.04 Cultural Resources
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda 3.00 220.00 660.00
Totals 3.00 660.00
Total Labor 660.00
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 660.00 42,568.78 43,228.78
Total Budget 45,790.60
Budget Remaining 2,561.82
Task 4.05 AQ/GHG
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 5,147.50 5,147.50
Total Budget 10,293.55
Budget Remaining 5,146.05
Task 4.06 Noise
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 6,208.34 6,208.34
Total Budget 7,414.00
Budget Remaining 1,205.66
Task 4.07 Phase | Initial Site Assessment
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 5,167.05 5,167.05
Total Budget 5,167.05
Phase: 05 CEQA (EIR)
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda 52.25 220.00 11,495.00
3210 EI Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www.Isa.net
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 6B09A0A0-DF09-4B7B-BB95-5B94CDF7F722

Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 191950
Associate-Sect508 DocAccessibility Spc.
Bosseler, Jennette .75 135.00 101.25
Associate-Environmental
Harris, Jayna 13.50 235.00 3,172.50
GIS Specialist
Quigley, Jessica 4.75 115.00 546.25
Assistant Environmental Planner
Palecki, Lynnea 4.25 110.00 467.50
GIS/Graphics Specialist
Thomas, Jason 3.00 110.00 330.00
Associate
Wintsch, Sherry .50 120.00 60.00
Totals 79.00 16,172.50
Total Labor 16,172.50
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 16,172.50 64,061.00 80,233.50
Total Budget 158,262.30
Budget Remaining 78,028.80
Phase: 06 Meetings
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 8,478.24 8,478.24
Total Budget 8,814.95
Budget Remaining 336.71
Phase: 07 Project Management
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda 5.50 220.00 1,210.00
Totals 5.50 1,210.00
Total Labor 1,210.00
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 1,210.00 24,153.75 25,363.75
Total Budget 42,655.60
Budget Remaining 17,291.85
Phase: 08 LSA Contingency
Phase: 09 Phase | ISA (Blackburn)
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 6,143.70 6,143.70
Total Budget 6,143.70
3210 EI Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www.Isa.net
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 6B09A0A0-DF09-4B7B-BB95-5B94CDF7F722

Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 191950
Phase: 10 EDHCSD Contingency
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76
Phase: Z Reimbursables
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 18,014.76
Budget Remaining 1,979.28
Amount Due This Invoice: $18,042.50
Current Prior Total
Billings to Date 18,042.50 394,931.24 412,973.74

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

JfF ko 02/08/2024 Mart: fornstra 02/08/2024

F278CF1F5B2D4B9... ABE70787406C4EE...
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Branded Invoice 5451

985 Governor Dr
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

GRAPHICS & APPAREL

BILL TO
El Dorado Hills CSD
1021 Harvard Way DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
El Dorado Hllls, CA 95762 01/22/2024 $0.00 01/22/2024
ACTIVITY QTyYy RATE AMOUNT
3/16" Foam Board Mount 3 108.00 324.00T
3/16" Foam Board mount - Bass Lake Exhibit
30x42

SUBTOTAL 324.00

AX 23.49

@ AL 347.49
\ MENT 347.49
Q g TOTAL DUE $0.00

THANK YOU.
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@ gquickbooks.

Payment receipt

You paid $347.49

to Branded on 1/22/2024

Invoice no. 5451
Invoice amount $347.49
Total $347.49
Status Paid
Payment method Credit Card
Authorization 1D MU0199878176
Thank you
'randed
Branded

+1 9163136621

www.branded-graphics.com | info@branded-graphics.com
985 Governor Dr, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

No additional transfer fees or taxes apply.

PDF_RECEIPT_MTL_FOOTER
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 21F2CA8B-51E9-4F76-9787-D510499D6BOF

@ Stantec INVOICE

CL Code: PO 426

Notes: BLRP final design, processing
application through County and Construction
Drawings for

Phase I at 100%, remaining

Bill Tophases at 35%.

El Dorado Hills Community Services District, CA
Jeff Kernen

1030 St. Andrews Drive

El Dorado Hills CA 95762

United States

Page 1 of 3
Invoice Number 2208351
Invoice Date March 18, 2024
Customer Number 25986
Project Number 2042644500

Please Remit To
Stantec Consulting Services Inc. (SCSI)
13980 Collections Center Drive
Chicago IL 60693
United States
Federal Tax ID
11-2167170

Project Description: El Dorado Hills Bass Lake Regional Park

Stantec Project Manager:
Avuthorization Amount:
Authorization Previously Billed:
Avuthorization Billed to Date:
Current Invoice Due:

For Period Ending:

Marcillac, Paul A
$428,172.00
$279,583.65
$281,787.46

$2,203.81

February 16, 2024

Net Due in 60 Days or in accordance with terms of the cont26t0900 2A 83 of 102



DocuSign Envelope ID: 21F2CA8B-51E9-4F76-9787-D510499D6BOF

INVOICE Page 2 of 3
Invoice Number 2208351
Project Number 2042644500
Top Task 300 Bass Lake Park Category 2
Low Task 300.001a Category 2 Project Management
Professional Services
Billing Level Date Hours Rate Current
Amount
Level 17
Marcillac, Paul A 2024-02-14 1.00 278.00 278.00
1.00 278.00
Professional Services Subtotal 1.00 278.00
Low Task 300.001a Subtotal 278.00
Low Task 300.001b Meeting with CSD, LSA and County
Professional Services
Billing Level Date Hours Rate Current
Amount
Level 11
Driscoll, Timothy M (Tim) 2024-02-14 4.00 198.00 792.00
4.00 792.00
Level 17
Marcillac, Paul A 2024-01-29 1.00 278.00 278.00
Marcillac, Paul A 2024-02-07 1.00 278.00 278.00
Marcillac, Paul A 2024-02-13 1.00 278.00 278.00
Marcillac, Paul A 2024-02-14 1.00 278.00 278.00
4.00 1,112.00
Professional Services Subtotal 8.00 1,904.00
Low Task 300.001b Subtotal 1,904.00
Low Task 300.990 Category 2 Reimbursables
Disbursements
Date Cost T Current
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 21F2CA8B-51E9-4F76-9787-D510499D6BOF

INVOICE Page 3 of 3
Invoice Number 2208351
Project Number 2042644500
Amount
Direct - Printing
First American DataTree 2022-12-31 19.83 10.00 21.81
20017921222
Disbursements Subtotal 21.81
Low Task 300.990 Subtotal 21.81
Top Task 300 Total 2,203.81
Total Fees & Disbursements $2,203.81
INVOICE TOTAL (USD) $2,203.81
DocuSigned by:
MfF ko 03/18/2024

F278CF1F5B2D4B9...
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 65E474F9-4618-4094-ACCC-0348A658E06B

CARLSBAD

L S A Please take note that we will never supply new banking information via email. FLEiE
IRVINE

GL Code: PO 452 Notes: Notes: Focused EIR for Bass Lake Park. LOS ANGELES

PALM SPRINGS

POINT RICHMOND

Jeff Kernen February 29, 2024 RIVERSIDE
El Dorado Hills Community Services District Project: No: OEDH1901.0000 ROSEVILLE
1021 Harvard Way Invoice No: 192370 SAN LUIS OBISPO

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Project Manager: Amanda Durgen

Billing Specialist:  Caleb Kulasxa

Total Budget: 651,021.37

Project: OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org

For Professional Services Rendered Through February 29, 2024

Phase: 01 Project Initiation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50 8,247.50
Total Budget 8,268.00
Budget Remaining 20.50
Phase: 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50 2,707.50
Total Budget 2,707.50
Phase: 03 Traffic Study
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 147,942.50 147,942.50
Total Budget 247,356.05
Budget Remaining 99,413.55

Phase: 04 Technical Studies
Hessler@edhesd.org _ _ _ e
Task: 4.01 Biological Resources Evaluation
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 17,220.08 17,220.08

Total Budget 49,054.75

Budget Remaining 31,834.67
Task: 4.02 PJD

3210 EI Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www Isa.net
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 65E474F9-4618-4094-ACCC-0348A658E06B

Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 192370
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 21,237.50 21,237.50
Total Budget 21,252.40
Budget Remaining 14.90
Task 4.03 Tree Assessment Report
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 16,849.82 16,849.82
Total Budget 16,858.40
Budget Remaining 8.58
Task 4.04 Cultural Resources
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 43,228.78 43,228.78
Total Budget 45,790.60
Budget Remaining 2,561.82
Task 4.05 AQ/GHG
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 5,147.50 5,147.50
Total Budget 10,293.55
Budget Remaining 5,146.05
Task 4.06 Noise
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 6,208.34 6,208.34
Total Budget 7,414.00
Budget Remaining 1,205.66
Task 4.07 Phase | Initial Site Assessment
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 5,167.05 5,167.05
Total Budget 5,167.05
Phase: 05 CEQA (EIR)
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda 5.25 220.00 1,155.00
Totals 5.25 1,155.00
Total Labor 1,155.00
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 1,155.00 80,233.50 81,388.50
Total Budget 158,262.30
3210 EI Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www.Isa.net
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 65E474F9-4618-4094-ACCC-0348A658E06B

Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 192370
Budget Remaining 76,873.80
Phase: 06 Meetings
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 8,478.24 8,478.24
Total Budget 8,814.95
Budget Remaining 336.71
Phase: 07 Project Management
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda .50 220.00 110.00
Totals .50 110.00
Total Labor 110.00
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 110.00 25,363.75 25,473.75
Total Budget 42,655.60
Budget Remaining 17,181.85
Phase: 08 LSA Contingency
Phase: 09 Phase | ISA (Blackburn)
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 6,143.70 6,143.70
Total Budget 6,143.70
Phase: 10 EDHCSD Contingency
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76
Phase z Reimbursables
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 18,014.76
Budget Remaining 1,979.28
Amount Due This Invoice: $1,265.00

Billings to Date

DocuSigned by:

M ke

F278CF1F5B2D4B9...

Current Prior Total
1,265.00 412,973.74 414,238.74
03/12/2024

3210 El Gamino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602

949.553.0666  www Isa.net
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DocuSign Envelope ID: E5D413AA-C63B-4E92-AA2E-8B351C74B5A1

L S A Please take note that we will never supply new banking information via email.

Notes:

GL Code: PO 452

Jeff Kernen

El Dorado Hills Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

OEDH1901.0000
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org
For Professional Services Rendered Through March 31, 2024

Project:

Focused EIR for Bass Lake Park.

March 31, 2024
Project: No:
Invoice No:

Project Manager:

Billing Specialist:

Total Budget:

Bass Lake Regional Park Project

CARLSBAD

CLOVIS

IRVINE

LOS ANGELES
PALM SPRINGS
POINT RICHMOND
RIVERSIDE
ROSEVILLE

SAN LUIS OBISPO

OEDH1901.0000
192841

Amanda Durgen

Caleb Kulasxa

651,021.37

Project Initiation

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50 8,247.50
Total Budget 8,268.00
Budget Remaining 20.50
Phase 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50 2,707.50
Total Budget 2,707.50
Phase 03 Traffic Study
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Transportation
Mukherjee, Ambarish 1.50 285.00 427.50
Senior Transportation Engineer
Tan, Kenneth 3.00 180.00 540.00
Transportation Planner
Poon, Simon 8.00 140.00 1,120.00
Totals 12.50 2,087.50
Total Labor 2,087.50
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 2,087.50 147,942.50 150,030.00
Total Budget 247,356.05
Budget Remaining 97,326.05
3210 EI Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www Isa.net

25-0900 2A 89 of 102



DocuSign Envelope ID: E5D413AA-C63B-4E92-AA2E-8B351C74B5A1

Bass Lake Regional Park Project

Invoice 192841

Biological Resources Evaluation

Project OEDH1901.0000
Phase: 04
tfessler@edhcsd.org
Task: 4.01
Billing Limits

Total Billings

Total Budget
Budget Remaining

Current Billings
0.00

Prior Billings
17,220.08

Total To-Date

17,220.08
49,054.75
31,834.67

Billing Limits
Total Billings
Total Budget
Budget Remaining

Current Billings
0.00

Prior Billings
21,237.50

Total To-Date

21,237.50
21,252.40
14.90

Billing Limits
Total Billings
Total Budget
Budget Remaining

Tree Assessment Report
Current Billings
0.00

Prior Billings
16,849.82

Total To-Date

16,849.82
16,858.40
8.58

Billing Limits
Total Billings
Total Budget
Budget Remaining

Cultural Resources
Current Billings

Prior Billings
43,228.78

Total To-Date

43,228.78
45,790.60
2,561.82

Billing Limits
Total Billings
Total Budget
Budget Remaining

Prior Billings
5,147.50

Total To-Date

5,147.50
10,293.55
5,146.05

Billing Limits
Total Billings
Total Budget
Budget Remaining

0.00
AQ/GHG
Current Billings
0.00
Noise

Current Billings
0.00

Prior Billings
6,208.34

Total To-Date

6,208.34
7,414.00
1,205.66

Billing Limits
Total Billings
Total Budget

Phase | Initial Site Assessment

Current Billings
0.00

Prior Billings
5,167.05

Total To-Date

5,167.05
5,167.05

CEQA (EIR)

3210 El Gamino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602

949.553.0666

www.lsa.net
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DocuSign Envelope ID: E5D413AA-C63B-4E92-AA2E-8B351C74B5A1

Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 192841
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 81,388.50 81,388.50
Total Budget 158,262.30
Budget Remaining 76,873.80
Phase: 06 Meetings
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 8,478.24 8,478.24
Total Budget 8,814.95
Budget Remaining 336.71
Phase: 07 Project Management
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda 1.00 220.00 220.00
Totals 1.00 220.00
Total Labor 220.00
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 220.00 25,473.75 25,693.75
Total Budget 42,655.60
Budget Remaining 16,961.85
Phase: 08 LSA Contingency
Phase: 09 Phase | ISA (Blackburn)
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 6,143.70 6,143.70
Total Budget 6,143.70
Phase: 10 EDHCSD Contingency
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76
Phase z Reimbursables
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 18,014.76
Budget Remaining 1,979.28
Amount Due This Invoice: $2,307.50

Current Prior

3210 El Gamino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602

Total

949.553.0666  www Isa.net
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DocuSign Envelope ID: E5D413AA-C63B-4E92-AA2E-8B351C74B5A1

Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 192841
Billings to Date 2,307.50 414,238.74 416,546.24

DocuSigned by:

W ko 04/11/2024

F278CF1F5B2D4B9...

3210 Bl Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www.lsa.net
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C449565-AE09-4C60-8AF4-A27933582D66

El Dorado Hills Community Services District

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF FUNDS

Please contact Jeff Kernen when

check is cut as he will be hand
Date funds needed:

delivering the check.

| am requesting a check _X or petty cash for the following items:
Item(s) Purpose Qty. Costl/item Total Cost Account No.
EID Evaluation of EID EDHCSD designers for the Bass 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 962-9-90-9000-5132

Infrastructure at the Bass Lake  |Lake Site park project are

Site working on the infrastructure
details. This requires
evaluation of EID infrastructure
in collaboration with the CSD’s
Consultant. ( see attached
documentation)

TOTAL $5,000.00

Make check payable to: _El Dorado Irrigation District

2890 Mosquito Road

Placerville, California 95667

DocuSigned by:
DocuSigned by:
Requested by: Jeff Kernen ﬂfﬁ kunmun Approved by: Mark Hornstra Wﬁowﬁm
N— F278CF1F5B2D4B9. . T
Date; 04/19/2024 Date:  04/19/2024

Note - Time frame for requesting funds: Submit your request to the Finance Department. Warrants will be issued bi-
weekly. All staff should plan to receive funds in the form of a warrant.

In the event of an emergency, petty cash may be requested. The request should be for small purchases only
($20.00 or less).
S: Forms/Purchasing/Release of Funds Form
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C449565-AE09-4C60-8AF4-A27933582D66

€l Dorado Ir-r-i-gotion District

REQUEST FOR SERVICES
Agent/Applicant Contact Information Property Owner’s Contact Information
Jeff Kernen, Principal Planner El Dorado Hills Community Services District

El Dorado Hills Community Services District

E-mail address: jkernen@edhcsd.org E-mail address:
Phone No: 916-614-3214 Phone No.:
Engineering Firm: Phone No.:
Contact Person: E-mail address:

EDC Assessor’s Parcel No(s): 115-400-025

Deposit Amount Requested: _$5,000,00 EID — Evaluation of EID Infrastructure at the
Bass Lake site
$5,000.00 Total

Purpose of Request: EDHCSD designers for the Bass Lake Site park project are working on the
infrastructure details. This requires evaluation of EID infrastructure in collaboration with the CSD’s

Consultant.

Should costs exceed the deposit, additional funds may be requested in order to continue
review of the proposed project. Any costs that exceed the deposit will be billed to the
applicant and project review will proceed once payment in full has been received. Any
remaining credit upon completion of the review shall be refunded to the applicant.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

El Dorado Hills Community Services District

Printed Name:
*HA*XOFFICE USE ONLY %%
Deposit Paid: Date Received:
W/O No: Project No: Letter No: DS0424-083

2890 Mosquito Road, Placerville CA, 95667 (530) 622-4525-0900 2A 94 of 102



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F8506FB-EF22-4287-8711-60A56E9A78E2

@ Stantec INVOICE

GL Code: PO 426 Notes: 14th invoice for BLRP final
design, processing application
through County, and Construction
Drawings for Phase I at 100%,
remaining phases at 35%.

Bill To
El Dorado Hills Community Services District, CA
Jeff Kernen
1030 St. Andrews Drive
El Dorado Hills CA 95762
United States

Page 1 of 4
Invoice Number 2222254
Invoice Date April 18, 2024
Customer Number 25986
Project Number 2042644500

Please Remit To
Stantec Consulting Services Inc. (SCSI)
13980 Collections Center Drive
Chicago IL 60693
United States
Federal Tax ID
11-2167170

Project Description: El Dorado Hills Bass Lake Regional Park

Stantec Project Manager:
Avuthorization Amount:
Authorization Previously Billed:
Authorization Billed to Date:
Current Invoice Due:

For Period Ending:

Marcillac, Paul A
$428,172.00
$281,787.46
$301,475.71

$19,688.25
March 15, 2024

DocuSigned by:

M ko 04/19/2024

F278CF1F5B2D4B9...

DocuSigned by:

Mart: Korwstra, 0472172024

ABE70787406C4EE...

Net Due in 60 Days or in accordance with terms of the cont28t0900 2A 95 of 102



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3F8506FB-EF22-4287-8711-60A56E9A78E2

INVOICE Page 2 of 4
Invoice Number 2222254
Project Number 2042644500
Top Task 200 Bass Lake Park Category 1
Low Task 200.001a Project Management, Coordination and Meetings
Professional Services
Billing Level Date Hours Rate Current
Amount
Level 16
Gambino, Piefro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-01 2.00 269.00 538.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-02 0.32 269.00 85.25
2.32 623.25
Professional Services Subtotal 2.32 623.25
Low Task 200.001a Subtotal 623.25
Low Task 200.003c Master Plan Refinements and Updates Dam and Overflow Review/Calcs
Professional Services
Billing Level Date Hours Rate Current
Amount
Level 16
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-02 3.68 269.00 990.75
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-06 4.00 269.00 1,076.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-07 2.00 269.00 538.00
Gambino, Piefro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-13 2.00 269.00 538.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-15 6.00 269.00 1,614.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-21 6.00 269.00 1,614.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-22 4.00 269.00 1,076.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-23 4.00 269.00 1,076.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-26 6.00 269.00 1,614.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-02-28 4.00 269.00 1,076.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-03-07 4.00 269.00 1,076.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-03-08 4.00 269.00 1,076.00
Gambino, Pietro Michael (Peter) 2024-03-11 0.24 269.00 65.25
49.93 13,430.00
Professional Services Subtotal 49.93 13,430.00
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INVOICE Page 3 of 4
Invoice Number 2222254
Project Number 2042644500
Low Task 200.003c Subtotal 13,430.00
Low Task 200.004a Analysis Review
Professional Services
Billing Level Date Hours Rate Current
Amount
Level 11
Driscoll, Timothy M (Tim) 2024-02-26 2.21 198.00 438.00
2.21 438.00
Professional Services Subtotal 2.21 438.00
Low Task 200.004a Subtotal 438.00
Top Task 200 Total 14,491.25
Top Task 300 Bass Lake Park Category 2
Low Task 300.001b Meeting with CSD, LSA and County
Professional Services
Billing Level Date Hours Rate Current
Amount
Level 17
Marcillac, Paul A 2024-02-20 1.00 278.00 278.00
1.00 278.00
Professional Services Subtotal 1.00 278.00
Low Task 300.001b Subtotal 278.00
Low Task 300.002 Preliminary Grading and Drainage Plan/Report
Professional Services
Billing Level Date Hours Rate Current
Amount
Level 10
Grunklee, Samuel Adam (Sam) 2024-02-21 1.00 182.00 182.00
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INVOICE Page 4 of 4
Invoice Number 2222254
Project Number 2042644500

Grunklee, Samuel Adam (Sam) 2024-02-26 1.00 182.00 182.00
Grunklee, Samuel Adam (Sam) 2024-03-04 0.50 182.00 91.00
Grunklee, Samuel Adam (Sam) 2024-03-05 0.50 182.00 91.00
Grunklee, Samuel Adam (Sam) 2024-03-06 1.00 182.00 182.00
Grunklee, Samuel Adam (Sam) 2024-03-07 2.00 182.00 364.00
Grunklee, Samuel Adam (Sam) 2024-03-11 0.50 182.00 91.00
Grunklee, Samuel Adam (Sam) 2024-03-13 2.00 182.00 364.00
8.50 1,547.00

Level 13
Weigel, Eileen J 2024-02-21 2.00 219.00 438.00
Weigel, Eileen J 2024-02-29 0.25 219.00 54.75
Weigel, Eileen J 2024-03-06 0.25 219.00 54.75
2.50 547.50

Level 16
Samaha, Joseph M 2024-02-21 1.50 269.00 403.50
Samaha, Joseph M 2024-02-23 1.00 269.00 269.00
Samaha, Joseph M 2024-02-27 1.00 269.00 269.00
Samaha, Joseph M 2024-03-01 2.00 269.00 538.00
Samaha, Joseph M 2024-03-04 1.00 269.00 269.00
Samaha, Joseph M 2024-03-05 1.00 269.00 269.00
Samaha, Joseph M 2024-03-08 1.00 269.00 269.00
Samaha, Joseph M 2024-03-11 1.00 269.00 269.00
Samaha, Joseph M 2024-03-12 1.00 269.00 269.00
10.50 2,824.50
Professional Services Subtotal 21.50 4,919.00
Low Task 300.002 Subtotal 4,919.00
Top Task 300 Total 5,197.00
Total Fees & Disbursements $19,688.25
INVOICE TOTAL (USD) $19,688.25
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L S A Please take note that we will never supply new banking information via email.

Notes: Focused EIR for

PO 452
Bass Lake Park.

GL Code:

Jeff Kernen

El Dorado Hills Community Services District
1021 Harvard Way

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

OEDH1901.0000
Email Invoices to: bbiglieri@edhcsd.org; jkernen@edhcsd.org
For Professional Services Rendered Through April 30, 2024

Project:

April 30, 2024
Project: No:
Invoice No:
Project Manager:

Billing Specialist:

Total Budget:

Bass Lake Regional Park Project

CARLSBAD

CLOVIS

IRVINE

LOS ANGELES
PALM SPRINGS
POINT RICHMOND
RIVERSIDE
ROSEVILLE

SAN LUIS OBISPO

OEDH1901.0000
193362

Amanda Durgen

Caleb Kulasxa

651,021.37

Project Initiation

Total To-Date
8,247.50
8,268.00

20.50

Total To-Date
2,707.50
2,707.50

Amount

220.00
1,260.00

2,870.00

210.00
4,560.00
4,560.00

Total To-Date

Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings
Total Billings 0.00 8,247.50
Total Budget
Budget Remaining
Phase: 02 Topographic Survey
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings
Total Billings 0.00 2,707.50
Total Budget
Phase: 03 Traffic Study
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate
Senior Transportation Engineer
Palakurthy, Ravikumar 1.00 220.00
Tan, Kenneth 7.00 180.00
Transportation Planner
Poon, Simon 20.50 140.00
Transportation Engineer
Cervantes, Kimberly 1.50 140.00
Totals 30.00
Total Labor
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings
Total Billings 4,560.00 150,030.00

Total Budget

3210 El Gamino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602

949.553.0666

154,590.00
247,356.05

www.lsa.net
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Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice
Budget Remaining 92,766.05
Phase: 04 Technical Studies
Hegsler@edhosd.org _ _ _ -
Task 4.01 Biological Resources Evaluation
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Associate-Environmental
Nurmela, Kristin .25 180.00 45.00
Senior GIS Specialist
Torpey, Holly .75 170.00 127.50
Biologist
Van Zuuk, Anna 34.50 145.00 5,002.50
GIS Specialist
Quigley, Jessica 1.00 115.00 115.00
Totals 36.50 5,290.00
Total Labor
Unit Billing
Mileage On-Road
4/8/2024 Anna Van Zuuk/Auburn-Bass 65.0 Miles @ 0.67 43.55
Lake
4/9/2024 Anna Van Zuuk/Auburn-Bass 68.0 Miles @ 0.67 45.56
Lake
Total Units 89.11
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 5,379.11 17,220.08 22,599.19
Total Budget 49,054.75
Budget Remaining 26,455.56
Task 4.02 PID
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 21,237.50 21,237.50
Total Budget 21,252.40
Budget Remaining 14.90
Task 4.03 Tree Assessment Report
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 16,849.82 16,849.82
Total Budget 16,858.40
Budget Remaining 8.58
Task 4.04 Cultural Resources
3210 EI Camino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www.Isa.net
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5,290.00

89.11
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Billing Limits
Total Billings
Total Budget
Budget Remaining

Meetings
Current Billings
0.00

Project Management

Prior Billings
8,478.24

3210 El Gamino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602

949.553.0666

Total To-Date
8,478.24
8,814.95

336.71
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Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 193362
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 43,228.78 43,228.78
Total Budget 45,790.60
Budget Remaining 2,561.82
Task: 4.05 AQ/GHG
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 5,147.50 5,147.50
Total Budget 10,293.55
Budget Remaining 5,146.05
Task: 4.06 Noise
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 6,208.34 6,208.34
Total Budget 7,414.00
Budget Remaining 1,205.66
Task: 4.07 Phase | Initial Site Assessment
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 5,167.05 5,167.05
Total Budget 5,167.05
Phase: 05 CEQA (EIR)
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda 1.50 220.00 330.00
Totals 1.50 330.00
Total Labor 330.00
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 330.00 81,388.50 81,718.50
Total Budget 158,262.30
Budget Remaining 76,543.80
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Project OEDH1901.0000 Bass Lake Regional Park Project Invoice 193362
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal-Environmental
Durgen, Amanda .50 220.00 110.00
Totals .50 110.00
Total Labor 110.00
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 110.00 25,693.75 25,803.75
Total Budget 42,655.60
Budget Remaining 16,851.85
Phase 08 LSA Contingency
Phase 09 Phase | ISA (Blackburn)
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 6,143.70 6,143.70
Total Budget 6,143.70
Phase 10 EDHCSD Contingency
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Budget 2,967.76
Budget Remaining 272.76
Phase z Reimbursables
Billing Limits Current Billings Prior Billings  Total To-Date
Total Billings 0.00 16,035.48 16,035.48
Total Budget 18,014.76
Budget Remaining 1,979.28
Amount Due This Invoice: $10,379.11

Current Prior Total
Billings to Date 10,379.11 416,546.24 426,925.35
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
IfF ko 05/13/2024 Mark Gomstra o515 2024

F278CF1F5B2D4B9... ABE70787406C4EE...

3210 El Gamino Real, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92602  949.553.0666  www.Isa.net
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